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Oregon Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building

Tina Kotek, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

March 25, 2025

USDA Forest Service, Mt Hood National Forest
16400 Champion Way
Sandy, OR 97055

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-13880
Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application.

The time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE
PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the authorized
change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed
will be lost.

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been
made to complete the actual change(s) within the time allowed.

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of
the date you complete the change(s) or within one year of the completion date authorized in
the transfer final order, whichever occurs first.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your
caseworker, Kim French, by telephone at (503) 979-9607 or by e-mail at
Kim.r.french@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,
Y

David V. Jones Jr
Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Amy J. Landvoigt, Watermaster Dist. # 20 (via email)
Robyn Cook, Agent
Irrigation District: Lady Creek Water System & Ann Reece (if in District)
Clackamas County Planning Department, Local Government

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF THE
STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of Transfer Application ) FINAL ORDER APPROVING OF
T-13880, Clackamas County ) ADDITIONAL POINTS OF APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR)
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department’s procedures
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

USDA FOREST SERVICE

MT HOOD NATIONAL FOREST
16400 CHAMPION WAY
SANDY, OR 97055

Findings of Fact

1. On December 27, 2021, USDA Forest Service, Mt Hood National Forest filed an application
for additional points of appropriation under Certificate 89509. The Department assigned the
application number T-13880.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on January 18, 2022, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. On March 28, 2024, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination to
the applicant proposing to approve Transfer Application T-13880. The draft Preliminary
Determination cover letter provided a deadline of April 27, 2024, for the applicant to
respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of a
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that the
applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer.

4. On April 25, 2024, the applicant requested additional time to complete beneficial use of
the water, pursuant to OAR 690-380-5140(3). The applicant needs until October 1, 2030, to
complete a well system that is sufficient for their needs.

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.
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On January 7, 2025, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to

approve Transfer Application T-13880 and sent a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notice
of the Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published in the
Department’s weekly notice on January 14, 2025, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-
380-4020. No protests were filed in response to the notice.

6. The right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 89509 in the name of U.S.D.A. FOREST SERVICE, MT HOOD NATIONAL
FOREST (perfected under Permit G-11788)
Use: QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE
Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 24, 1992
Rate: 1.0 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS), BEING 0.445 CFS FROM WELL 1, 0.10
CFS FROM WELL 2 AND 0.445 CFS FROM WELL 3
Source: THREE WELLS in the ZIG ZAG RIVER BASIN
Authorized Points of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
WELL 1 - 1780 FEET SOUTH AND 220 FEET EAST
& BE | WM | 16 | SWNW | cooM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 16
WELL 2 - 1775 FEET SOUTH AND 175 FEET EAST |
s S i 30 SR FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 16
WELL 3 - 1800 FEET SOUTH AND 180 FEET EAST
S 8E | WM ] 16 | SWNW | c2oM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 16
Authorized Place of Use:
QUASI-MUNICIPAL
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot
3 7E WM 11 NE SW 8
3S ZiE WM | 11 SE SW
35S 7E WM | 11 NW SE 7
35S Z.E WM | 11 SW SE 9
3S 7E WM 13 NW NW
35 AE WM | 13 SW NW
35 Z.E WM 23 SE NW
35S 7E WM | 13 NE SW
35 LE WM 13 SE SW
35 TE WM | 13 NE SE 4
35 7E WM 13 NW SE
S iE WM | 13 SW SE
35 7E WM | 13 SE SE 5
35 i.E WM | 14 NE NE
35 7E WM 14 NW NE
35 7E WM | 14 SW NE
35 7E WM | 14 NE NW
35 7E WM | 14 NW SE
3S ZiE WM | 24 NE NE 1
35 8E WM | 17 SE NE
35 8E WM | 17 NE SW
T-13880.krf Page 2of 5 Special Order Volume 134, Page |37




QUASI-MUNICIPAL
Twp Rng Mer | Sec a-Q GlLot

35S 8E WM | 17 NW Sw

35 8E WM | 17 SE SW

35 8E WM | 17 NE SE

35 8E WM | 17 NW SE

3s 8E WM | 17 SW SE

35S 8E WM | 18 NE SW

35 8E WM | 18 NW SwW 3
35 8E WM | 18 SW sw 4
35 8E WM | 18 SE SW

35 8E WM | 18 NE SE

35S 8E WM 18 NW SE

35 BE WM | 19 NE NE

35S 8E WM 19 NE NW

35 8E WM | 19 NW NW 1
35 8E WM | 20 NE NW

3S 8E WM 20 NW NW

7. Transfer Application T-13880 proposes three additional points of appropriation as follows:

£ Approximate Distances
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances o A et
WELL 4 - 1800 FEET SOUTH AND WELL 1 - 20 FEET NE
35 8E WM | 16 SW NW 200 FEET EAST FROM THE NW WELL 2 — 20 FEET NE
CORNER OF SECTION 16 WELL 3 - 20 FEET NE
WELLS5 - 1810 FEET SOUTH AND WELL 1 — 140 FEET SE
3S 8E WM | 16 SW NW 310 FEET EAST FROM THE NW WELL 2 - 170 FEET NE
CORNER OF SECTION 16 WELL 3 - 160 FEET NE
WELL 6 - 1995 FEET SOUTH AND WELL 1 - 550 FEET SE
3.5 8E WM | 16 SW NW 555 FEET EAST FROM THE NW WELL 2 - 600 FEET SE
CORNER OF SECTION 16 WELL 3 - 570 FEET NE

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010(2) and OAR 690-380-2110(2)]

8. Water has been used within the last five years prior to the submittal of Transfer Application
T-13880 according to the terms and conditions of the right. There is no information in the
record that would demonstrate that the right is subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

9. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the
existing right was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer
Application T-13880.

10. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-
0100(14).

11. The proposed points of appropriation develop groundwater from the same aquifer as the
authorized points of appropriation, as required by OAR 690-380-2110(2).
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12. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the right.

13. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in injury to other existing water
rights.

14. All other application requirements are met.

Conclusions of Law

The additional points of appropriation proposed in Transfer Application T-13880 are consistent
with the requirements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The additional points of appropriation proposed in Transfer Application T-13880 are
approved.

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 89509 and any
related decree.

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or
through another person’s property for purposes of accessing the new points of
appropriation.

4. Water right Certificate 89509 is cancelled.

5. The quantity of water diverted at the new additional points of appropriation (Well 4, Well 5
and Well 6), together with that diverted at the original points of appropriation (Well 1, Well
2 and Well 3), shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points
of appropriation (Well 1, Well 2 and Well 3).

6. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original points of
appropriation.

7. Water Use Measurement Conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring
device, at each point of appropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working
order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring
devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located
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within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.

8. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or
before October 1, 2030. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water.

9. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date MAR 2 6 2075
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Ore On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Tina Kotek, Governor
Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900
January 7 , 2025 Fax 503 986-0904

www.oregon.gov/owrd
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND E-MAIL

Applicant
USDA FOREST SERVICE, MT HOOD NATIONAL

FOREST 16400 CHAMPION WAY SANDY, OR
97055

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-13880

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information
available, the Department intends to approve application T-13880. This document is an
intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the
transfer application until a Final Order has been issued by the Department. Please read this
entire letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action.

A public notice is being published in the Department’s weekly publication simultaneously with
issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The notice initiates a period in which any person
may file either a protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the Preliminary
Determination or a standing statement supporting the Department’s decision. The protest
period will end 30 days after the Department’s notice.

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of the
protest period.

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A contested
case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision proposed in
the Preliminary Determination to present information and arguments supporting their position
in a quasi-judicial proceeding.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me at 503 979-9607 or Kim.R.French@water.oregon.gov, if |
may be of assistance.

Sincerely,
Kim French

Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section






BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF THE
STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of Transfer Application ) PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
T-13880, Clackamas County ) PROPOSING APPROVAL OF ADDITIONAL

) POINTS OF APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR)
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department’s procedures
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

USDA FOREST SERVICE

MT HOOD NATIONAL FOREST
16400 CHAMPION WAY
SANDY, OR 97055

Findings of Fact

1. On December 27,2021, USDA FOREST SERVICE, MT HOOD NATIONAL FOREST filed an
application for additional points of appropriation under Certificate 89509. The Department
assigned the application number T-13880.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on January 18, 2022, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. On March 28, 2024, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination to
the applicant proposing to approve Transfer Application T-13880. The draft Preliminary
Determination cover letter provided a deadline of April 27, 2024, for the applicant to
respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of a
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that the
applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer.

4. On April 25, 2024, the applicant requested additional time to complete beneficial use of
the water, pursuant to OAR 690-380-5140(3). The applicant needs until October 1, 2030, to
complete a well system that is sufficient for their needs.

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, any person may file a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the last
date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department’s weekly notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380-
4020, whichever is later, of this preliminary determination.
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5. The right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 89509 in the name of U.S.D.A. FOREST SERVICE, MT HOOD NATIONAL
FOREST (perfected under Permit G-11788)

Use: QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE
Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 24, 1992
Rate: 1.0 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS), BEING 0.445 CFS FROM WELL 1, 0.10
CFS FROM WELL 2 AND 0.445 CFS FROM WELL 3
Source: THREE WELLS in the ZIG ZAG RIVER BASIN
Authorized Points of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
WELL 1 - 1780 FEET SOUTH AND 220 FEET EAST
o2 8E | WM | 16 | SWNW | c2OM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 16
WELL 2 - 1775 FEET SOUTH AND 175 FEET EAST
22 s WM |16 | SWNW | o OM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 16 4
WELL 3 - 1800 FEET SOUTH AND 180 FEET EAST
92 BE | WM | 16 | SWNW | -2 oM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 16
Authorized Place of Use:
QUASI-MUNICIPAL
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot
35 7E WM | 11 NE SW 8
3S 7E WM | 11 SE SW
3s 7E WM | 11 | NWSE 7
35 7E WM | 11 SW SE 9
3s 7E WM | 13 | NWNW
3S 7E WM |. 13 | SWNW
3S 7E WM | 13 SE NW
35 7E WM | 13 | NESW
3S 7E WM | 13 SE SW
3S 7E wM | 13 NE SE 4
35 e WM | 13 NW SE
35S 7E WM | 13 SW SE
35 7E wMm | 13 SE SE 5
35S 7E WM | 14 NE NE
3S 7E WM | 14 | NWNE
35 7E WM | 14 SW NE
3S 7E wM | 14 NE NW
3S 7E WM | 14 NW SE
35 TE WM | 24 NE NE 3
35 8E WM | 17 SE NE
35 BE WM | 17 NE SW
35S 8E WM | 17 NW SW
3S 8E WM | 17 SE SW
35S 8E WM | 17 NE SE
3S 8E WM | 17 NW SE
3S 8E WM | 17 SW SE
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QUASI-MUNICIPAL
Twp Rng | Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot
35 8E WM | 18 NE SW 4
35 8E WM | 18 NW sw 3
35 8E WM | 18 SW sSwW 4
35 8E WM | 18 SE SW
38 8 E WM [ 18 NE SE
385 8E WM [ 18 NW SE
3iS 8E WM | 19 NE NE
35 8E WM | 19 NE NW
38 8E WM | 19 | NWNW 1
35 8E WM | 20 NE NW
38 8E WM | 20 | NWNW

6. Transfer Application T-13880 proposes three additional points of appropriation as follows:

3 Approximate Distances
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances from Authortied POAS
WELL 4 - 1800 FEET SOUTH AND WELL 1 - 20 FEET NE
3S 8E WM | 16 SW NW | 200 FEET EAST FROM THE NW WELL 2 - 20 FEET NE
CORNER OF SECTION 16 WELL 3 - 20 FEET NE
WELLS - 1810 FEET SOUTH AND WELL 1 - 140 FEET SE
3S 8E WM 16 SW NW 310 FEET EAST FROM THE NW WELL 2 - 170 FEET NE
CORNER OF SECTION 16 WELL 3 - 160 FEET NE
WELL 6 - 1995 FEET SOUTH AND WELL 1 - 550 FEET SE
35S 8E WM 16 SW NW 555 FEET EAST FROM THE NW WELL 2 - 600 FEET SE
CORNER OF SECTION 16 WELL 3 - 570 FEET NE

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010(2) and OAR 690-380-2110(2)]

7. Water has been used within the last five years prior to the submittal of Transfer Application
T-13880 according to the terms and conditions of the right. There is no information in the
record that would demonstrate that the right is subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the
existing right was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer
Application T-13880.

9. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-

0100(14).

10. The proposed points of appropriation develop groundwater from the same aquifer as the

authorized points of appropriation, as required by OAR 690-380-2110(2).

11. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the right.

12. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in injury to other existing water

rights.

T-13880.krf
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13. All other application requirements are met.

Determination and Proposed Action

The additional points of appropriation proposed in Transfer Application T-13880 appear to be
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-
5000. If protests are not filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the application will be approved.

If Transfer Application T-13880 is approved, the final order will include the following:

4

The additional points of appropriation proposed in Transfer Application T-13880 are
approved.

The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 89509 and any
related decree.

Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or
through another person’s property for purposes of accessing the new points of
appropriation.

Water right Certificate 89509 is cancelled.

The quantity of water diverted at the new additional points of appropriation (Well 4, Well 5
and Well 6), together with that diverted at the original points of appropriation (Well 1, Well
2 and Well 3), shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points
of appropriation (Well 1, Well 2 and Well 3).

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original points of
appropriation.

Water Use Measurement Conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring
device, at each point of appropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working
order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring
devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located
within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.

T-13880.krf Page 4 of 7




8. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or
before October 1, 2030. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water.

9. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

Salem, Oregon on

JAN 07 2025

ion Manager, for

Oregon Water Resources Department

S s ———————

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Kim French. If you have any questions, please contact me at |
503 979-9607 or Kim.R.French@water.oregon.gov.

Protests

Under the provisions of ORS 540.520(6) & (7) and OAR 690-380-4030, within 30 days after the
last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department’s weekly notice as
prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later, any person may file, jointly or severally, a
protest expressing opposition of approval of the transfer application and disagreement with
this Preliminary Determination or a standing statement in support of this Preliminary
Determination. If this Preliminary Determination determines that a change in point of diversion
or appropriation would result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to pursue
approval of the transfer under OAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050. Protests and standing
statements must be received by the Water Resources Department within 30 days after the last
date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department’s weekly notice as prescribed by
OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later.

Protests must be in writing and received in hard copy form with the appropriate statutory
protest filing fee; protests cannot be filed by electronic mail. [OAR 690-002-0025(3) and 690-
380-0100(9)]. The protest must include the following:

- The person’s name, address, and telephone number;

- All reasonably ascertainable issues and all reasonably available arguments supporting

the person’s position by the close of the protest period. Failure to raise a reasonably
ascertainable issue in a protest or failure to provide sufficient specificity to afford the
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Department an opportunity to respond to the issue may preclude consideration of the
issue during the hearing;

- If you are the applicant, a protest fee of $480 required by ORS 536.050; and

- If you are not the applicant, a protest fee of $950 required by ORS 536.050 and proof of
service of the protest upon the applicant.

Requests for Standing

Under the provisions of OAR 690-380-4030(5), the Department shall provide to persons who
have filed standing statements as defined under OAR 690-380-0100(11) notice of any
differences between the Department’s Preliminary Determination and the Final Order, notice of
a hearing on the application under OAR 137-003-0535, and an opportunity to request limited
party status or party status in the hearing.

Requests for standing must be received in the Water Resources Department no later than 30
days after the last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department’s weekly
notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later. Requests for standing must be in
writing, and must include the following:

- The requester’s name, mailing address and telephone number;

- If the requester is representing a group, association or other organization, the name,
address and telephone number of the represented group;

- A statement that the requester supports the preliminary determination as issued.

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a Final Order or schedule a
contested case hearing. The contested case hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been
filed under OAR 690-380-4030. In accordance with OAR 690-380-4200, notice and conduct of
the hearing shall:

- Be under the applicable provisions of ORS 183.310 to 183.550, pertaining to contested
cases, and the hearing shall be held in the area where the rights are located unless all
parties stipulate otherwise; and

- If a protest has asserted that a water right to be transferred has been forfeited through
non-use, include the notice and procedures described in OAR 690-017-0500 to 690-017-
0900.

If after hearing the Department issues a proposed Final Order finding that a change in point of

diversion or appropriation will result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to
pursue approval of the transfer under OAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050 within 15 days of
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receipt of the proposed order. Notwithstanding 690-002-0175, if the applicant files a
notification of intent to pursue approval of the transfer under 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050,
the deadline for filing exceptions to the proposed order shall be 30 days after the Department

provides notice to the parties that the transfer does not meet the requirements of 690-380-
5030 to 690-380-5050.

If you do not request a hearing within 30 days after the close of the protest period, or if you
withdraw a request for a hearing, notify the Department or the administrative law judge that
you will not appear, or fail to appear at a scheduled hearing, the Director may issue a final
order by default. If the Director issues a Final Order by default, the Department designates the
relevant portions of its files on this matter, including all materials that you have submitted
relating to this matter, as the record for purpose of proving a prima facie case upon default.

You may be represented by an attorney at the hearing. Legal aid organizations may be able to
assist a party with limited financial resources. Generally, partnerships, corporations,
associations, governmental subdivisions, or public or private organizations are represented by
an attorney. However, consistent with OAR 690-002-0020 and OAR 690-137-0555, an agency
representative may represent partnerships, corporations, associations, governmental
subdivisions or public, or private organizations if the Department determines that appearance
of a person by an authorized representative will not hinder the orderly and timely development
of the record in this case.

Notice Regarding Servicemembers: Active-duty servicemembers have a right to stay
proceedings under the federal Servicemembers Civil Relief Act. 50 U.S.C. App. §§501-597b. For
more information contact the Oregon State Bar at 800-452-8260, the Oregon Military
Department at 971-355-4127, or the nearest United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance
Office through http://legalassistance.law.af.mil.

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and
you want to know the status, please contact Will Davidson at 503-507-2749.

If you have questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact our Water
Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900.

Address any correspondence to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Transfer and
Conservation Section, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem OR 97301-1266.

T-13880.krf Page 7 of 7



Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA # T- _13880

GW Reviewer _Gabriela Ferreira / Dennis Orlowski  Date Review Completed: August 4, 2023

Summary of Same Source Review:

O The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-
2110(2).

Summary of Injury Review:

[ The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

(] The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn’t meet the definition of “similarly” as per OAR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basis for determinations.

Version: 20210204



OREGON Ground Water Review Form:
B o o Resurco Derariment (%) Water Right Transfer
o ;."r“i;::.l; (5;‘];‘;‘6;’6%97301-1371 [J Permit Amendment
wiw.wrd state.or.us [J GR Modification
[J Other
Application: T-13880 Applicant Name: USDA Forest Service — Mt Hood National Forest
Proposed Changes: [ POA APOA  []SwW—GW RA
0O USE Ol pou [J OTHER
Reviewer(s): Gabriela Ferreira / Dennis Orlowski Date of Review: August 4, 2023

Date Reviewed by GW Mgr. and Returned to WRSD: JTI 12/28/231

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

[J The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights
affected by the transfer.

[ The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.

O Other

1. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: The proposed transfer relates to
certificate 89509. The current certificate allows for total use of 1.0 cfs for quasi-municipal

use (425 residences). Three POAs are currently authorized on the certificate: Well 1 (CLAC
1910/1908). Well 2 (CLAC 1907). and Well 3 (CLAC 1906).

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?

X Yes [ No Comments: The existing POAs develop the Sardine Formation. which
the proposed APOA are also planned to target. Certificate 89509 states that “wnder this
right. water shall only be appropriated from between 168 feet and 177 feet below the land
surface.” The original groundwater review. completed September 3. 1993.4indicates that the
POAs should develop one water-bearing zone only, the Sardine Formation, in order to
prevent commingling between the Sardine Formation and overlying alluvium. and to prevent
the likelihood of hydraulic connection between the POAs and the Zig Zag River. Further
documentation in the file dated April 16. 1997 from Well Construction indicates that
OWRD review of downhole geophysical data did not identify vertical water movement and
therefore. the wells are not allowing commingling of water between the upper alluvial and
lower consolidated formations. Based on the geophysical data, no further repair action was
required. and the water right permit conditions concerning well construction were satisfied.

Page 1 of 3 Version: 20210204
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Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-13880

This transfer application indicates that the three proposed APOA are planned to be

ggproximatclx 365 feet deep. cased and sealed to 180 feet bls. with perforated or screened
intervals proposed between 180-365 ft bls. Thus. the proposed well construction complies with

the intent of the depth restriction and the proposed wells would produce from the same source as
the existing POAs.

3

6.

7k

a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?

O ves X No

b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): Not

applicable

a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interl'crenc:e with another ground water right?

[JYes X No Comments: Existing groundwater uses near the proposed POA locations
are limited. The nea Itmtled The nearest existing wells are located at least 2 miles away for domestic use.

The lack of significant groundwater exploitation in the area suggests that the potential for
injury is very low. Consequently. the proposed change. at its maximum allowed rate of use.
is not likely to result in an increase in interference with another groundwater right.

b) If yes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?

O Yes No Ifyes, explain: Not applicable

a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?

[0 Yes B No Comments: The proposed POAs would be cased and sealed to a total

depth of 180 feet below land surface and constructed in bedrock. Depth limitations indicated
in Certificate 89509 were included specifically to address hydraulic connection. The

proposed construction would meet this limitation. Based on the seal depth, hydraulic
connection between the Sardine Formation and the Zig Zag River is likely limited and
inefficient. Furthermore. the new proposed POAs are not located nearer to the Zig Zag
River. Therefore. it is not likely that this proposed change will result in an increase in

interference with nearby surface water sources.

b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?

Stream: __ [J Minimal [ Significant

Stream: [J Minimal [ Significant

Provide context for minimal/significant impact: Not applicable

For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface

water source similarly (as per OAR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?

[(J Yes [JNo Comments: Not applicable

What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above: None
Any additional comments: None

Page 2 of 3 Version: 20210204




Ground Water Review Form

Transfer Application: T-13880

Transfer T-13880 Mt Hood National Forest
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Received by OWRD

REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY JUN 09 2023
APPLICANT’S AGREEMENT
Contract Number: R11-438-23 Salem, OR

This Agreement is between the Oregon Water Resources Department, hereafter OWRD, and USDA Forest Service, Mt. Hood
National Forest, hereafter Applicant, hereafter known together as the parties.

F OWRD Information Applicant’s Information Applicant’s Representative \

Contact: Kelly Starnes Name: USDA Forest Service, Mt. Hood Name: GSI Water Solutions, Inc.
Title: Transfer Advisor National Forest Contact:  Robyn Cook
Address: 725 Summer Street, NE, Suite A Address: 16400 Champion Way Address: 650 NE Holliday St., Ste 900
Salem, OR 97301-1266 Sandy, OR 97055 Portland, OR 97232
Phone: 503 979-3511 Phone: Phone: (971) 200-8505
Fax: 503 986-0901 Fax: Fax:
vmall: patrick.k.starnes@water.oregon.gov ~ Email: nathan.fletcher@usda.gov Email: recook@gsiws.com /

Purpose The purpose of this Agreement is to expedite the processing of the Transfer Application. (Application Number:
T-13880)

1. Authority. The OWRD has been authorized pursuant to ORS 536.055 to enter into a voluntary agreement with any
applicant, permittee or regulated entity (collectively Applicant) for expediting or enhancing a regulatory process. In
making this agreement, OWRD shall require the applicant to pay the full cost of expedited process.

2. Restrictions. Applicant and OWRD agree that this Agreement shall not be construed to restrict in any way the decisions
and actions by OWRD. OWRD shall be free to exercise independent judgment consistent with existing laws and
regulations.

3. Effective Date and Duration. Unless otherwise terminated by non-deposit of funds by the Applicant, this Agreement
shall become effective on the date on which both parties have signed the Agreement and.the full deposit of the
estimated cost of the proposed service. ! 4

¢ W

4. Consideration. b %

a. Applicant shall pay OWRD in advance for actual costs incurred by OWRD. The estimated maximum
reimbursement payable to OWRD under this Agreement is $1,893.00. Applicant agrees to pay the full
amount of $1,893.00 to OWRD prior to commencement of any work stated in this Agreement. This
payment will be placed in an account administered by OWRD and drawn upon as costs are actually incurred.
If the actual cost of performing the work is less than payments received, OWRD will refund the unspent
balance. If the actual cost of processing exceeds the estimate, the Applicant can either elect to terminate
this Agreement or amend the Agreement to reflect the increase in cost.

b. The costs stated in this Agreement do not include the statutory application processing and filing fees.

5. Confidentiality. Applicant agrees that any information provided to or acquired by OWRD under this Agreement will be
subject to the Oregon Public Records Law and shall be considered public records.

6. Indemnity. Applicant shall defend, save, hold harmless, and indemnify the State of Oregon, OWRD, and their officers,
employees, and agents from and against all claims, suits, actions, losses, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses of any
nature resulting from or arising out of, or relating to the activities of Applicant or its representatives, officers, employees,
contractors, or agents under this Agreement or with respect to the expedited service. The Applicant acknowledges that
the Oregon Water Resources Department cannot and does not guarantee a favorable review under the subject regulatory
process.

Transfer Reimbursement Authority Contract R11-438-23 Page 10f 2 Revised December 2, 2022.shp



7. Termination. Applicant may request to terminate this agreement only in writing at anytime during the process. The
Applicant agrees to pay for the work done by OWRD up until the time of the written termination request. OWRD, upon
receiving such written termination request from the Applicant, will refund any unspent balance.

8. Funds Authorized and Available. By its execution of this Agreement, Applicants certify that sufficient funds are
authorized and available to cover the expenditures contemplated by this Agreement.

9. Duration of Estimate. The Estimate of Time to completion is approximately 120 days once this Agreement has been fully
executed and payment of the estimated cost deposited. If the Applicant’s Agreement is not received by the Department
within thirty (30) days of mailing the Agreement, the Applicant may need to re-apply for a new estimate. NOTE: Any time

estimate is approximate; No guarantee of Final Order issuance of a date is certain. Duration estimates do not include any
statutory waiting periods.

10. Completion Date. OWRD, by the execution of this Agreement does not guarantee the completion date indicated in this
Agreement. Completion date is only an estimate and may be affected by the Department’s workload, issues arising from
the processing of the requested services and Applicant’s timely response to requests for additional information.

11. Captions. The captions or headings in this Agreement are for the convenience only and in no way define, limit, or
describe the scope, or intent, of any provision of this Agreement.

12. Amendment and Merger. The terms of this Agreement shall not be waived, altered, modified, supplemented, or
amended in any manner whatsoever, except by written instrument signed by both parties. Such waiver, consent,
madification or change, if made, shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. There
are no understandings, agreements or representations, oral or written, not specified herein regarding this Agreement.

13, Signatures. All parties, by the authorized representative’s signature below, hereby acknowledge that they have read this
Agreement, understand it and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

' Digitally signed by Meta
@ﬁ/ﬁq&&w Loftsgaarden
For Applicant: Date: 2023.06.08 15:11:39 -07'00' 06/08/2023

ta Loftsgaarden -

rest Supervisor Date

For OWRD:
— Administrator Date

Mail signed Agreement to:

Stacy Phillips

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266 Received by OWRD
JUN 09 2023
Salem, OR

Transfer Reimbursement Authority Contract R11-438-23 Page 2 0f 2 Revised December 2, 2022.shp
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Water Solutions, Inc.

To Y. 5 Slacy Phllllps Qregon Wafer Resour.ces Department
Address: 725 Summer Street NE, Salem, OR 97301

From: Robyn Cook, GSI Water Solutions, Inc.
Attachments: Check for RA Contract (T-13880)

Date: June 1, 2023

Stacy,

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $1,893, for the Reimbursement Authority processing of T-13880.

Thank you,

Robyn Cook, RG, CWRE
GSI| Water Solutions, Inc.

RECEIVED
JUN 05 2023

' OWRD'

GSI Water Solutions, Inc. 650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 900, Portland, OR 97232

www.gsiws.com
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OREGON

E
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
TRANSFER REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY

ESTIMATE APPLICATION

/ORS 536.055 authorizes the Oregon Water Resources Department to expedite or enhance \
regulatory processes voluntarily requested under the agreement.

Please contact Transfer Personnel before submitting this request; as the application fee is a
non-refundable $125.00 fee per request. Checks submitted for this application should be separate
From Transfer fees.
The purpose of this application is to obtain estimates of the cost and time required to process a
Qansfer Application Request. There is a non-refundable application fee of $125.00 per request. /

REQUEST TYPE FILE NUMBER
Transfer
£3] Application Transfer Number T-13880

Applicant Information Applicant’s Representative/Contact
Name: USDA Forest Service, Mt Hood National Fd Robyn Cook, GS| Water Solutions, Inc.
Address: 16400 Champion Way 650 NE Holliday St., Suite 900

Sandy, OR 97055 Portland, OR 97232
Phone: 971-200-8505
Fax:
E-Mail Address: | nathan.fletcher@usda.gov rcook@gsiws.com

| understand the following:
That upon receipt of my non-refundable application fee of $ 125.00, OWRD will, within fourteen (14) days,
notify me in writing of the estimate of costs and time frame for the expedited service.

That this fee covers the reimbursement authority staff to evaluate and provide the estimate for processing of

the request.

That OWRD will, within fourteen (14) days, notify me in writing of the estimates of costs and time frame for the
expedited service.
That upon receiving the estimate | may agree or decline to enter into a formal contract to pay the estimated
cost in advance to initiate the expedited service.
An incomplete or inaccurate application may delay the process and increase the cost to process my request.
Expedited processing does not guarantee a favorable review of my request.
Send completed Application and payment to:
Oregon Water Resources Department Received by OWRD
Transfer Reimbursement Authority Program

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1271

| certify that | am the (check one):
__Applicant X_Applicant’s Representative __Other (Please specify)

Name: Robyn Cook

Signature: /P-VW

[

APR 2 8 2023

Salem, OR

Transfer Reimbursement Authority Estimate Application Form July 2021
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Water Solutions, Inc.

April 26, 2023

Oregon Water Resources Department
Attn: Kerry Kavanaugh

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

Subject: Reimbursement Authority Application for Transfer Application T-13880 (Certificate 89509) in the name
of the USDA Forest Service

Dear Ms. Kavanaugh,

The USDA Forest Service (USFS) is the holder of water right Certificate 89509, which authorizes the use of 0.1 cfs
for Quasi-Municipal use. The current authorized points of appropriation (three wells) are owned and used by Lady
Creek Water System (Lady Creek) to supply water to cabins within the Mount Hood National Forest, under a
Special Use Permit with the USFS.

USFS submitted a transfer application in December 2021 to add additional points of appropriation. After further
review, the USFS would like to revise the transfer application map to update the locations of the three proposed
additional points of appropriation. A revised map, and the revised pages of the transfer application are included.

Please note, in order to provide Lady Creek with flexibility and efficiency under the USFS Special Use Permit,
three new locations have been proposed. Only those locations developed will be included in the final Claim of
Beneficial Use.

The USFS would like to pursue the Reimbursement Authority process for this transfer. The application form and a
check for $125 are included with the revised transfer application.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at rcook@gsiws.com with questions about the enclosed revisions to the
Transfer T-13880 application.

Respectfully submitted,
Robyn Cook, RG, CWRE
GSI Water Solutions, Inc.

Cc: Nathan Fletcher - USDA Forest Service
Mark Allred - Lady Creek Water System

Enclosures:
Revised Transfer Application
Check in the amount of $125

GSI Water Solutions, Inc. 55 SW Yamhill St., Suite 300, Portland, OR, 97204 www.gsiws.com



Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 89509
Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

500 gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Each of the three existing wells has a pump that
pumps water to a common 75,000-gallon above-ground storage tank. From there, water is delivered
through an 11.8-mile network of 4-inch water lines to 428 residences (with a potential growth to a

total of 440 residences).

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Tax
Is this POD/POA | If POA, OWRD lot :
F::?n’:?- Authorizedon | Well Log ID# DLC P ey
s the Certificateor | (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec %% or {from s recognized
crhtaeeid is it Proposed? Tag#l-__) Gov't survey corner)
Lot
A 1780 ft South and 220 ft
Auth d
Well 1 ) Authortze QUAC 1920, 3 1S58 {E 16 | SW | NW East from NW corner,
(] proposed CLAC 1908 Section 16
E Authorized 1775 ft South and 175 ft
Well 2 CLAC 1507 3 S 8 E 16 Sw NW East from NW corner,
[ Proposed Section 16
1800 ft South and 180 ft
Authorized
Well 3 E oy CLAC1906 |3 S |8 E 16 | SW NwW East from NW corner,
[] proposed Section 16
Feet Sontheaad- 200 4
Pt WG e
[] Authorized Section-16
E 16 SW  Nw
W Proposed VA e 1995 ft South and 210 ft
East from NW corner,
Section 16
1810-#-Southand 3104t
Eastfrom-MNW cormay
[] Authorized Section-16
8 E 16 sw NW
Well 5 B N/A 3 s 2105 ft South and 385 ft
East from NW corner,
Section 16
1595 - South-and-555-f#
Fast-from NW-earer,
[] Authorized Section-16
'S 8 E 16 SW  NwW
Well 6 (<) Proposed N/A 3 2205 ft South and 490 ft
East from NW corner,
Section 16.

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 7 of 11 TACS




SESE

LOCATION DESCRIPTION

Well 1

SWsw Located 1780 feet South and 220 feet East from the NW comer
of Secton 16, Township 3 South, Range 8 East (W.M.)

Well 82

Located 1775 feet South and 175 feet East from the NW comer
of Secson 18, Township 3 South, Range 8 East (WM.)

”

@

NENE

Well £3
Located 1800 feet South and 180 feet East from the NW comer
of Secton 16. Townsfp 3 South, Range 8 East (WM.)
Proposed Point of Appropriation

Well 84

Located 1995 feet South and 210 fest East from the NW comer
of Secton 16, Township J South, Range 8 East (WM )

Well #5

Located 2105 feot South and 385 foet East from the NW comer
of Secten 16, Township 3 South, Range 8 East (WM )

Well 6

Located 2205 feet South and 490 feat East from the NW comer
of Secton 16, Township 3 South, Range 8 East (WM )
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ol Water Right Transfer Application, Certificate 89509
©  Point of Appropriation et Point of Appropriation Map
:‘?}1 g 'Lm E0 ol Appropasion FON Clackamas County

ax

A Roed Township 3 South, Range 8 East (W.M.)

- Walercourse

CERTIFIED WATER RIGHTS EXAMINER STAMP

DISCLAIMER
This map was prepared for the purpose of
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Data Sources BLM, ESRI, OWRD, USGS, METRO
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Water Solutions, Inc.

April 26, 2023

Oregon Water Resources Department
Attn: Kerry Kavanaugh

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

Subject: Reimbursement Authority Application for Transfer Application T-13880 (Certificate 89509) in the name
of the USDA Forest Service

Dear Ms. Kavanaugh,

The USDA Forest Service (USFS) is the holder of water right Certificate 89509, which authorizes the use of 0.1 cfs
for Quasi-Municipal use. The current authorized points of appropriation (three wells) are owned and used by Lady
Creek Water System (Lady Creek) to supply water to cabins within the Mount Hood National Forest, under a
Special Use Permit with the USFS.

USFS submitted a transfer application in December 2021 to add additional points of appropriation. After further
review, the USFS would like to revise the transfer application map to update the locations of the three proposed
additional points of appropriation. A revised map, and the revised pages of the transfer application are included.

Please note, in order to provide Lady Creek with flexibility and efficiency under the USFS Special Use Permit,
three new locations have been proposed. Only those locations developed will be included in the final Claim of
Beneficial Use.

The USFS would like to pursue the Reimbursement Authority process for this transfer. The application form and a
check for $125 are included with the revised transfer application.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at rcook@gsiws.com with questions about the enclosed revisions to the
Transfer T-13880 application.

Respectfully submitted,
%%f«m(_,,,

Robyn Cook, RG, CWRE
GSI Water Solutions, Inc.

RECEIVED
Cc: Nathan Fletcher - USDA Forest Service
Mark Allred - Lady Creek Water System APR 2 8 2023
Enclosures: OWRD

Revised Transfer Application
Check in the amount of $125

GSI Water Solutions, Inc. 55 SW Yamhill St., Suite 300, Portland, OR, 97204 www,gslws.com




Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 89509 RECEIVED

Description of Water Delivery System
APR 2 8 2023

System capacity: cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

500 gallons per minute (gpm) OWRD

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Each of the three existing wells has a pump that
pumps water to a common 75,000-gallon above-ground storage tank. From there, water is delivered
through an 11.8-mile network of 4-inch water lines to 428 residences (with a potential growth to a
total of 440 residences).

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

! ¢ [ Tax }
Is this POD/POA | If POA, OWRD
POD/POA Authorized on well Log ID# lf')‘:.tc Measured Distances
::ﬁ::: the Certificateor | (orwelllD | Twp Rng | Sec % % o {froqy s recognized
is it Proposed? | Tag#L-__) Gov't survey corner)
Lot
: 1780 ft South and 220 ft
Authorized
Well 1 & iﬂi 1199;:' 3t LsT 8" {E 16 | SW Nw East from NW corner,
[ Proposed Section 16
E Authorized 1775 ft South and 175 ft
Well 2 CLAC1907 |3 S |8 E 16 | SW Nw East from NW corner,
[] proposed Section 16
E Authorized 1800 ft South and 180 ft
Well 3 CLAC1906 |3 S |8 E 16 SW Nw East from NW corner,
(] Proposed Section 16
1800-8Scuth-aad-200-4
Eastfrom-NAW-cornas
[[] Authorized Section-16
N/A 3 S 8 E 16 SW  Nw
Well | R proposed / 1995 ft South and 210 ft
East from NW corner,
Section 16
1810-ft-South-and-310-ft
East-from-NW-corner,
] Authorized Section-16
8 E 16 SW NW
Weil 5 Proposed N/A i 2105 ft South and 385 ft
East from NW corner,
Section 16
1995 {t Seuth-and 5551
Eastdrom-Acornar,
(] Authorized Section16
S 8 E 16 SW NwW
Weil'c [ proposed /A 2 2205 ft South and 490 ft
East from NW corner,
Section 16.

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 7 of 11 TACS




LOCATION DESCRIPTION

Well 51
SWSwW Located 1780 feet South and 220 feet East from the NV comer
:.sﬂu;m 18, Township 3 South, Range 8 East (WM )

[
Located 1775 feet South and 175 feet East from the NW comer
of Secton 18, Township 3 South, Range 8 East (WM )

Well 53

Located 1800 feet South and 180 feet East from the NW comer
of Secton 18, Township 3 South, Range 8 East (WM )
Ereposed Point of Appropriation

Well 54
Located 1995 feet South and 210 feel East from the N'W comer
of Secaon 16, Township 3 South, Range 8 East (WM )

Well 25

Located 2105 feet South and 285 feet East from the N'W comer
of Secton 16, Township 3 South, Range 8 East (WM )

Well #6

Located 2205 feet South and 460 feet East from the N'W comer
of Section 18, Township J South, Range 8 East (WM )
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(®) Point of Appropriation (POA)
(D Proposed Point of Appropriation (POA)

P Taxlot
/\/ Road

“_ Walercourse

CERTIFIED WATER RIGHTS EXAMINER STAMP

Water Right Transfer Application, Certificate 89509
Point of Appropriation Map

Clackamas County

Township 3 South, Range 8 East (WM.)
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Water Right Transfer Application, Certificate 89509
Place of Use Map

Clackamas County
Township 3 South, Range 8 East (WM.)
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LOCATION DESCRIPTION
Point of Appropration

Well 71

Located 1780 feet South ana 220 feot East from the NW comer
of Secton 16 Township 3 South. Range 8§ East (WM )
Well 52

Located 1775 feet South ana 175 feet East from the NW comer
of Secton 16. Townanp 3 South. Range 8 East (WM )
‘Well 23
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MNENE

Well 2 well 1
Well 3 C.W.Il 5
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Located 1800 feet South ana 180 feet East from the NW comer
of Secson 16, Townsip J Soutn. Range 8 East (W M )

Well 54

Located 1800 feet South and 200 feet East from the NW comer
of Secvon 10, Township 3 South, Range 8 East (WM )

Well #5

Located 1810 fest South and 310 feet East from the NW comer
of Secson 16, Townstup J South. Range 8 East (WM )

Well 56

Located 1995 feet South and 555 feet East from the N'W comaer
of Secvon 16 Toansnp J South, Range 8 East (WM )
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(D Proposed Point of Appropration (POA)
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CERTIFIED WATER RIGHTS EXAMINER STAMP

Water Right Transfer Application, Certificate 89509
Point of Appropriation Map

Clackamas County
Township 3 South, Range 8 East (W.M.)

DISCLAIMER

Thes map was prepared for the purpose of
wantifyng the locabon of & waler nght only and
i is not intended 10 prowide legal dmenuons
o locabon of property ownershp ines

Date October 1, 2021
Data Sources BLM ESRI OWRD USGS METRO
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@-e Water Resources Department
gon 725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Kate Brown, Governor Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900
Fax (503) 986-0904
January 12, 2022

USDA FOREST SERVICE, MT HOOD NATIONAL FOREST
16400 CHAMPION WAY
SANDY, OR 97055

Reference: Application T-13880

On December 27, 2021, OWRD received your water right Permanent Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $2660.00. Our receipt number 137186 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will also be
sent to our groundwater staff to determine whether the proposed well accesses the same source of
water as the original well or as the original POD.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water from the new
point of appropriation until a final order approving the transfer application has been issued by the
Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to use
the water as described by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer’s consent to the application will be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right
was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing
of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #20, Amy J. Landvoigt (via email)
Clackamas County
Robyn Cook, Agent
Lady Creek Water System

Enclosure
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Application for Permanent
Water Right Transfer = el Ty ool

Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist  J}i% E50UA www.oregon.gov/OWRD

OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

attachments are not completed and included. RECFWE D
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. =

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable) OEC 27 2021

X
X
X

X
X

e
X
(] Xnva
X Cwa

(] Xna

DX [Ina
(] Xna

Revised 7/1/2021

Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2 — Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist. OWRD

Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call
Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.

Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? 1 List them here: 89509 (Attachment A)
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map. (Attachment B)
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. (Attachment C)
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)
Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district. (Attachment D)

Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. (This water
right is diverted, conveyed, and used only on federal lands.)

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation. (Attachment E)

Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500" from the surface water
source and more than 1000’ upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff Use Only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
____ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ___ Map not included or incomplete
____ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete ___ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
___ Additional signature(s) required ___ Part is incomplete
Other/Explanation
Staff: 503-986-0_ Date: / /

PETTaENT TTaeTer ApPICaTON FOTTT = Page T O 1T TACS
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Part 2 of 5 — Transfer Application Map |

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

@ I:I N/A  Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

[] B n/a  1f more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water
right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

XX XX

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final

Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the |
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a

scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

X X

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

X

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

X

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,

RECEIVED and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
DEC 217 202! other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right

is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

OWRE @ N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

E Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

E |:] N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example —42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example — 42.53764°).

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 2 of 11 TACS




Part 3 of 5 Fee Worksheet

ﬁECEIVED

DEC 27 202!

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substltutlon) )

R

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)

1| $1,360

Types of change proposed:
[] Place of use [] character of Use [ Point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)

Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
Multiply line 2bby S1090andenter » » » » » » » » » » 5 » % » P P H» HH» » vy

Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a)

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0
Multiply line 3bbyS610andenter» » » » » » » » » » » H 5 B H B » » » » »

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
[C] No: enter0 <] Yes: enter $480 for the 1* well to be added or changed $480 (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?

[INo:entero [X] Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 $820 (4b)
Addlined4atolinedbandenter» » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

4| $1,300

un

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
@ No: enter O on line 5

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below®*): (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)
IfSbisOorless,enterOonlineS» » » » » » » » » »» » » » »

If 5b is greater than O, round up to the nearest whole number: (5¢) and multiply
Sc by S410,thenenteronlineS » » » » » » % % BB D HH B HH B H N H N »

Add entries on lines 1 through Sabove » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:

6| $2,660

7

Is this transfer:
[:] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » »»» H»» R H N » B »

7| S0

8

Subtractline 7fromline6 » » » » » » 2 » » H» HH NN H N » N Transfer Fee:

8| 52,660

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres

1.

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs <100 ac); then multiply by the number

of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125

cfs/oc = 0.56 cfs)

Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 50 would be only 0.56

cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

~ FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION

1 | Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1

$840.00

Number of wells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) if only one well this will be 0
2 Multiply line 2bby $410andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

N

3 | Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitution: | 3

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 3 of 11 1 3 8 8 0 TACS—



Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO, ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
USDA Forest Service, Mt Hood National Forest

ADDRESS FAX NO.

16400 Champion Way

cny STATE zp E-MAIL

Sandy Oregon | 97055

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
GSI Water Solutions, Inc., Attn: Robyn Cook 971-200-8505

ADDRESS FAX NO.

55 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 300

any STATE P E-MAIL

Portland Ote!on 97204 rcook@gsiws.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
The US Forest Service is proposing to add additional point(s) of appropriation to Certificate 89509. Several
POAs are included in the application to provide flexibility in siting a future well(s).

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1.

Check One Box
By signing this application, | understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Department approval of the transfer, | will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that | am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR
[ 1affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the
name of the municipality or a predecessor; OR
D | affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by
condemnation the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and
have supporting documentation,

RECFIVED
DEC 27 2021

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 4 of 11 TACS




RECEIVED
OEC 27 2001

By my signature below, | confirm that | understand: OWRD

e Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, | may be required to submit payment to the
Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right
is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, | suggest
publishing the notice in the following newspaper: The Mountain Times.

* Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department’s Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

 Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the
water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Meta Loftsgaarden g s e s adaden

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located? @ Yes D No If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail
addresses if different than the applicant’s) or attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail
addresses) from oll landowners or individuals/entities to which the water right(s) were conveyed.

Check the following boxes that apply:

@ The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should
continue to be sent to the applicant.

I:I The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the
final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

D Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s).
Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? D Yes [Zl No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner
information table below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for
assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:

https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
ADDRESS FAX NO.
any STATE P E-MAIL

Describe any special ownership circumstances: Lady Creek Water System (OR41 00700) owns and

operates the drinking water system under a Special Use Permit from the US Forest Service.

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: [ Applicant [_] Receiving Landowner

13880 :=
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[E Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

Lady Creek Water System PO Box 206

ary STATE zp
Welches OR 97067

[] check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME
N/A

ADDRESS

ary

STATE

zP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Clackamas County 150 Beavercreek Road, Room #225
Iy STATE P
Oregon City Oregon 97045
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

ary STATE P

Revised 7/1/2021

Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 6 of 11
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Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 89509 et
RECEIVED

DEC 27 2024

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

500 gallons per minute (gpm)

IWRD

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Each of the three existing wells has a pump that
pumps water to a common 75,000-gallon above-ground storage tank. From there, water is delivered
through an 11.8-mile network of 4-inch water lines to 428 residences (with a potential growth to a
total of 440 residences).

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Tax
Is this POD/POA | If POA, OWRD Lot, 3
"&?ﬂ’:"n‘: Authorizedon | Well Log ID# DLC Pispsares Siances
Number | the Certificateor | (orwelliD | Twp Rng | Sec % % - (from & recognize
20 isit Proposed? | Tag#l-__) Gov't survey corner)
Lot
= 1780 ft South and 220 ft
h
Well 1 E A ioizes SENG § 920, 3 1S 8 E 16 SW NWwW East from NW corner,
(JProposed | CLAC1908 Section 16
¥ 1775 ft South and 175 ft
[
Well 2 prthonisd CLAC1907 |3 S E 16 SW NWwW East from NW corner,
(] proposed Section 16
E Achersed 1800 ft South and 180 ft
Well 3 oS CLAC1906 |3 S E 16 SW Nw East from NW corner,
D Proposed Section 16
D Althorized 1800 ft South and 200 ft
Well 4 GLaenze N/A 3 S E 16 | SW NW East from NW corner,
B4 proposed Saction 18
D Rtan 1810 ft South and 310 ft
Well 5 Mthorze N/A 3 S E 16 SW NW East from NW corner,
(X proposed Section 16
L—_.I Al odred 1995 ft South and 555 ft
Well 6 SLiocee N/A 301S E 16 | SW NwW East from NW corner,
4 proposed Section 16

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):
Place of Use (POU)
Character of Use (USE)
Point of Diversion (POD)

O
=
O
O

Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Revised 7/1/2021

]
OJ
57
O]

Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)

Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
Substitution (SUB)

Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 7 of 11
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Perma

[ Government Action POD (GOV)

ire zmter right?

RECEIVED
DEC 27 2021

OWRD




Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.

See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 89509

List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands) PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.
CODES” from POD(s)/
- POD(s) or i
_ Gvt Type of USE previous Gvt POA(s) to
Twp | Rng | Sec | % % [Tax Lotjlot or| Acres listed on Lo\ | ROCTY page) Twp | Rng | Sec | % % [Tax Lot|Lot or| Acres NewYPES be used Euorhy
DLC Certificate | °" number Date DLC USE (from Date
from Table 1) Table 1)
Well 1,
Well 2,
Well 1, well Quasi- | Well 3, |
Entire Pl A
ntire Place of Use 2, Well 3 9/24/1992| Entire Place of Use N/A Municipal | Well 4, 9/24/1992
Wwell 5,
Well 6
TOTAL ACRES: | ] TOTAL ACRES:
Additional remarks:
RECFIVED
[y
= DEC 27 2021
co
co o
o OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.

See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 89509

List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands) PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES pronosed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made,
“CODES" from POD(s)/
POD(s) or
3 : Gvt Type of USE previous Gvt POA(s) to
Twp | Rng | Sec | % % [Tax LotiLot or| Acres listed on ROMS) {n:eme page) Twp | Rng | Sec | % % [Tax Lot|Lot or| Acres NMJ;: e of be used Pg::l:v
DLC Certificate |, " "M e" DLC (from
from Table 1) Table 1)
Well 1,
Well 2,
Well 1, well Quasi- | Well 3,
Entire Place of Use 2, Well 3 9/24/1992 Entire Place of Use N/A Municipal | Well 4, 9/24/1992
well 5,
Well 6
TOTAL ACRES: | ] TOTAL ACRES:
Additional remarks:
RECFEIVED
- _
e DEC 27 2021
co
o OWRD
Revised 7/1/2021

Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 9 of 11

TACS



Certificate # 89509

For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the “from" or the “to” lands? [X] Yes [ ] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: 11724. However, neither

right is for irrigation.

‘ Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)
(N/A)

| RECEIVEL
Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # ;
Surface water primary Certificate # - NEC 27 2021
For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use (N/A) ¢
OWRD

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #
For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

E Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

E Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate” for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to

complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

 Proposed or F If an existing Static water Well -spedific
Authorzed | 5% R | g | o Sl | Perorted | Cievmicr | sourceaquter | rate(dsor
~ PoA *__u‘?"’?‘ OWROWel | 00 | pmeter | tES | depthty) | D | completed | (sandprave, | gom). Fless
‘Name or ' No) | DTaeNo. (feet) (intervals) (i feet) well basalt,etc) | thanfull rate
# Nk (Yesor s (in feet) of water right |
CLAC 1910, 8" 0-71’ . ; . Bedrock
Weil1 Yes | Clacioos [ 20 6" Csendl It s | " | (sardine fm)
8" 0-150 u A : Bedrock
Well 2 Yes | CLAC1907 | 365 = e 0-18 190-365 25 (Sardine fm)

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 10 of 11 TACS




Well 3 Yes |cLac1906 | 200 8" 0-177’ 025 | 177-200° as’ e
(sardine fm)
Well 4 No N/A 365’ 8 0-180° | 0-180° | 180-365' 25’ T
(Sardine fm)
Well 5 No N/A 365’ 8" 0-180" 0-180’ . Bedrock
80’ | 180-36 2
i 25° | (sardine fm)
Well 6 No N/A 365’ 8" 0-180° | 0-180' | 180-365' 25’ S
(Sardine fm)
KRECEIVEL
NDEC 27 2021
JWRD
Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form = Page 11 of 11 TACS
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS .
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT RECEIVED
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO JEC 27 2021

U.S.D.A. FOREST SERVICE e e s
MT HOOD NATIONAL FOREST JWRD
16400 CHAMPION WAY

SANDY, OR 97055

confirms the right to use the waters of THREE WELLS in the ZIG ZAG RIVER BASIN for QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE.

This right was perfected under Permit G-11788. The date of priority is SEPTEMBER 24, 1992. The amount of water to
which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 1.0 CUBIC FOOT PER
SECOND (CFS); BEING 0.445 CFS FROM WELL 1, 0.10 CFS FROM WELL 2, AND 0.445 CFS FROM WELL 3, in any
combination, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the wells.

The well is located as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

3§ 8E WM |16 | SWNW | WELL - 1780 FEET SOUTH & 220 FEET EAST
FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 16

3S 8E WM |16 | SWNW | WELL2- 1775 FEET SOUTH & 175 FEET EAST
FROM NW CORNER., SECTION 16

3.5 8E WM |16 | SWNW | WELL3- 1800 FEET SOUTH & 180 FEET EAST
FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 16

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q G Lot
3S 7E WM | 11 NE SW 8
3S 1E WM | 11 SE SW
3S 7E WM |1l | NWSE 7
3S 7E WM Il | SWSE 9
3S 1E WM | 13 NW NW
8 7E WM |13 | SWNW
38 7E WM | 13 | SENW
3s 7E WM | 13 NE SW
38 1E WM | 13 SE SW
s E WM | 13 | NESE 4
S 1E WM | 13 | NWSE
s 1E WM |13 | SWSE
i3S 1E WM |13 | SESE 5

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application G-13132.cc Page | of 3 Certificate 89509




Twp Rng Mer | Sec 0-Q G Lot

38 T7E WM | 14 NE NE

3s 1E WM | 14 NW NE

3S 1E WM | 14 | SWNE

38 71E WM | 14 NENW

3§ 7E WM | 14 NW SE

38 1E WM | 24 NE NE |
3Ss 8E WM | 17 | SENE

3S 8E WM | 17 | NESW

38 8E WM | 17 | NWSW

38 S8E WM | 17 | SESW

3S 8E WM | 17 | NESE

3§ 8E WM | 17 | NWSE

is 8E WM |17 | SWSE

3'S 8E WM | I8 | NESW

38 8E WM |18 | NWSW 3
38 8E WM | I8 |SWSwW 4
3S 8E WM [ 18 [SESW

3iS 8E WM | I8 | NESE

3S 8§E WM | 18 | NW SE

38 8E WM | 19 | NENE

38 8E WM | 19 NENW

is 8E WM | 19 | NWNW I
3iS 8E WM | 20 | NENW

35 8E WM | 20 | NW NW

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A.

RECEIVED

DEC 27 202

OWRD

The water user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order,

The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided however,
where the meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request
access upon reasonable notice.

The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water
used and may require the water user to recport water use on a periodic schedule as established by the

Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the
periods of water use and the place and nature of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an

opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval.

In the event of a request for a change in point of appropriation, an additional point of appropriation or alteration of the

appropriation facility associated with this authorized diversion, the quantity of water allowed herein, together with any other
right, shall not exceed the capacity of the facility at the time of perfection of this right.

The right is limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same land.

Under this right, water shall only be appropriated from between 168 feet and 177 below the land surface.

Application G-13132.cc

Page 2 of 3
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Use of water from the wells, as allowed herein, shall be controlled or shut off if any of the wells displays:

(a) An average water level decline of three or more feet per year for five consecutive years; or
(b) A total water level decline of fifleen or more feet; or
(c) A hydraulic interference decline of fifteen or more feet in any neighboring well providing water for senior

exempt uses or wells covered by prior rights.
The wtz:lls shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water
Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a useable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge
adequate to determine water level elevation in the wells at all times.

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 1o beneficial use on the place of use described.

OCT 10 2014

Issued

RECFEIVEL
JEC 27 202
Services ision Administrator, for
Thoma Byler, Director K
Oregon Water Resources Department JWRD
Application G-13132.cc Page 3 of 3 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered §9509.
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Application fOl' Water Right "."'FE?-"'*\ Oregon Water Resources Department

=55 2\ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
& Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

Transfer w (503) 986-0900

Evidence Of Use ArﬁdaVit www.wrd.state.or,us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached,

{ECEIVEL
State of Oregon )
)i 58 JEC 27 2021
County of CLACAMAS)
I, DAVID JACOB, in my capacity as WATER SYSTEM ENGINEER, JY J;RD

mailing address PO Box 327, RHODODENDRON, OR 97049

telephone number (503)310-9262, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):
[C] Personal observation [ Professional expertise

2. | attest that:

B  Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 89509; OR

[ My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

T i g i Gov't Lot Acres
Certificate # | Township Range Mer Sec Yo Vi or DLC (if applicable)

OR

Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

00

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for .
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

[C] The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[[] Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

13880 -
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3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): DOMESTIC UsE

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the
above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

JECEIVEL
2 BES 520 JEC 27 2021
Signature of Affiat / &7~ Datc
WAVRLD

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this Cf day of (.)w(-—v\ 202

ST ﬁﬁw / é/&déw%

OFFICIAL
BRANDI LETA KNOLES Notary fublic for Oregon

COMMISSION NO, 989168 D%
MISSION NO. é “ i o -
O : My Commission Expires: Q[u{ﬁ'] 0&, S
v
Examples
. Copy ofa waler rlght ccml'calc that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date

issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
t certificate)
Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops | o
or for expenditures related to use of water

Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

® Farmers Co-op sales receipt
g R'ccords such as FSA crop reports, irrigation ® District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers ®  (Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
® Beneficial use reports from district
® [RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
® Agricultural Stabilization Plan
® CREP Report
[[] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a
establish location and date of photograph water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp™ or without
the source being identified, the date of the photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —~www oregonexplorer.info/imagery

OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth - earth.google.com

TerraServer — www.lerraserver.com
Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number

within the last 5 years

I

118 8i8i0A =

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 FS




DATE

1/1/16
172116
1/3/16
1/4/16
1/5/16
1/6/16
1/7/16
1/8/16
1/9/16
11o/16
111/16
112/16
1/13/16
114/16
1/15/16
1/16/16
117716
1718/16
1/19/16
120016
121716
12216
1/23/16
124/16
1725116
1126/16
12716
1728/16
1/29/16
1/30/16
131716

088¢€T

Wed
Thu

TIME

18:00

13:00

15:00

15:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.40

0.40

040

0.40

040

0.50

0.40

Peak flow

60.5
57.8
3
264
203
sl
45
56
50.5
539
488
43
212
358
374
364
389
432
224
269
214
399
39
404
277
21.7
203
246
108
412
41.1

60.5

Low Mow

24.6
25.6
182
17.6
19.4
271
40.1
39.7
394
394
383
17.4
16.7
17.8
19.5
193
204
19
17.1
17
16.6
17.8
20.7
21.2
18.1
17.3
169
16,8
17
20.7
17.7

16.6

tank level

MT/YR

Read

Y7878
Y7878
98066
YRUOO
98066
Y8066
98227
98227
98227
98227
98227
98507
98507
Y8507
YK507
Y8654
YB654
Y8654
Y8770
98770
98770
98770
98770
Y8770
98770
V8982
98982
YKUE2
YBUK2
99092
99092
w2

use

1000's

161

280

147

16

rJ
[ ¥

110

1214

Jan-16

Average
Demand

gpm

32.64

3889

26.85

21.03

1910

1000's of gallons
this month

4.00

4.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

7.00

4.00

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384

date
read

21212016

33424167
37520218
35965973
47280783
18697797
15499903
30649460
44233872
14724110
48244806
75853493

735423

RECEIVED
DEC 27 202)

OWRD



TIME

..E'

1045 040 ' e 90(8 e, =07 Pr stat

0,00 4.00 62472971
62123512
62156801
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384

108 18.75 4.00
HDIVOY

FREBRFES

ggx

15 99479 93 16.15 4.00

1000's of gallons
this month

- RECEIVED
- JEC 27 2021




088€T

DATE

A6

32116

/316

34116

/5116

3616

e

3R/e

6

R
e
3216
316
3/14/16
3/15/16
Je/16
3NMe
318716
39/ 6
32016
nine
an2e
32316
3n24/16
Insne
326/16
376
386
396
33016
3e

Tue

Wed

Thu
Fri

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Fri
Sun

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

TIME

16:00

10:00

11:00

Lady Creek monthy operator report

a
PPM

0.40

0.50

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.30

0.40

Peak Now

14.9
16.1
201
342
312
18.9
13.5
19.8
201
382
423
402
249
155
15.5
193
239
308
372
251
252
298
313
398
406
35.2
254
251
251
199

99
103
103
109
121
105
105
105
119

11

12

22
123
111
109
1.5
1.2
131
145
131

13
12.5

21
218
26.2
22.5
21.3

131
118

929

Low flow  1ank level

MT/YR

Read

YU867
Yus67
Y9867
Y9867

250
250
250
324
324
324
324
442
442
442
546
6
546
546

usc
1000's

73

141

74

118

104

679

Mar-16
Average
Demand
gpm
12.67 4.00
15.51 3.00
14.17 5.00
16.32 6.00
12.85 4.00
20,49 4.00
24.07 3.00
1000's of gallons
this month

Pr station
35
35a
30u
2
28a
28b
26
20¢
20

20d
20T

meler no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384

gpm

date
reud

37312016

34710530
37526218
35878991
56475319
19426209
16046701
34464558
47663187
14732776
49736101
76362341
970198

RECEIVED

DEC 27 202!

OWRD:



- ,A.}z‘;‘\,' ru\- < — *__ g__l.i-t'(
. e R L
v Apr-16
e e T g b 52 o AT
1962 400  Prstation meter no
35 62045927
358 62472971
1713 3.00 30a 62123512
29 62156803
280 62311246
28b 65118783
12.33 4.00 26 62156804
e 62123514
20 65118782
14.81 3.00 20d 69802383
2017 69802384
10.24 4,00 oM
14.58 3.00
ol 10.42 4.00
Sat
Sun
Mon 1597 3.00
Tue
Wed
-- Lt 042 400
430016 Sal 252 13 1179 -
1179 v
633
32 72 1000's of gallons
this month o

;,.:. RECEIVED

rﬁw

DEC 27 2021
kL OWRD
SLF



088¢€T

|

-

DATE

Sne
52116
S5/3/16
SI4/16
S/5/16
5i6/16
$e
5/8/16
M6
SNone
SI16
SN216
$13ine
5/14/16
/1516
SNe/6
§Nie
/816
§719/16
5120016
2116
226
N6
sn24/16
snsNe6
526/16
s2M6
$n8/16
529/16
A6
sB1Ne

3

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fri

Sun

Tue

Thu
Fri

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fr
Sun

Mon
Tue

TIME

16:30

11:45

11:00

19:00

11:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.40

040

040

040

040

040

040

0.40

040

Peak Now

276
217
3.7
303
132
172
203
213
132
14
21.5
158
222
26,6
284
163
185
156
139
196
21.7
235
131
13
12.7
129
242
34
439
405
122

Low Mow

102
9.7
27.7
98
99
103
10.8
1.2
84
85
84
85
9
13,5
9
84
83
19
10.3
10,7
124
89
81
15
16
18

10.5

89
73

tank level

MT/YR

Reud

1™
H7m
1244
1244
1244
1244
1345
1345
1345
1408
1408
1408
1408
1469
1469
1464
1531
1531
1531
1531
1596
1596
1596
1661
1661
1661
1661
1703
1708
1708
1804
1804
625

use
1000's

65

101

63

61

65

65

May-

Average
Demand

£pm

HDIVIO!

17.53

14.58

10.59

14.35

15.05

164

1000's of gallons
this monith

16

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

Prstation  meter no

35
35a
30u

29
280
28b

26
20¢

20
20d
20T

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384

date
gpm read

5/3072016

35667748

37526218
35979954
63742696
19581195
16311957
38568267
51120974
14737900
51087702
76679701
1175362

RECEIVED
DEC 21 202!

DWRD



DATE

o/1/16

62/16

6/3/16

6/4/16

/5/16

6/6/16

67116

6/8/16

6/9/16

/10716
611716
6/12/16
6/13/16
a/14/16
6/15/16
6/16/16
61716
o/18/16
6/19/16
620716
621/16
6/22/16
623/16
6/24/16
625/16
6126/16
62716
628716
629/16
6/30/16

Wed

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

TIME

10:00

17:00

13:00

13:00

17:00

19:00

19:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.40

040

040

0.40

0.40

040

040

0.40

0.40

Peak fNlow

222
143
16.8
26.9
249
14.2
19.6
163
203
329
40.1
44
413
406
411
329
333
281
324
204
21
211
217
26
353
39.7
20.7
17
19
19.5

Low flow

1.3
7.3
S
81
82
13
12
1.2
89
92
271
268
26.2
349
278
1.9
10.6
108
1.9
10.7
10.7
10.7
109
11:2
121
13.5
13
11.2
117
1.4

tank level

15

59

150

9

89

50

738

Jun-16
Average
Demand
gpm
0.00 3.00
0.00 4.00
0.00 3.00
0.00 4.00
0.00 3.00
0.00 4.00
0,00 3.00
0.00 4.00
0.00 3.00
1000's of gallons

this month

Pr station
a5
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T

meler no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384

RECEWED
JEC 27 2021

gpm

JWRD

date
read

71212016

36350291
37526218
36003327
67437519
19610020
16443571
40891535
53264971
14740239
51840876
76947561
1300365



088¢€T

DATE

116

1216

316

146

15116

16/16

17116

7/8/16

19/16

110/16
1116
11216
13/16
114/16
T15/16
716/16
11716
T18/16
719/16
72006
121116
122/16
1723/16
124/16
7/25/16
726/16
127116
12816
7/29/16
730/16
731116

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

Fri

TIME

14:00

17:00

13:00

10L.30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.30

0.40

Peak Now

3.6
40,6
545
56.2
28.5
228
20.6
208
288
30,5
189
19.2
19.5
219
24.6

28
314
189
238
212
2318
304
339
39.2
223
182
24.4
327
357
39.1
4401

562

Low Mow

1.7
12.6
15.5
14.4
13
12.1
10.4
0.5
1.9
104
9.8
9.9
99
89
134
10.3
104
95
95
9
13.8
14
16.8
109
10.5
10.5
12
1.5
12.5
14.7
14.7

89

tank level

MT/YR

Read

2542
2542
2542
2542
2696
2696
2696
2696
2784
2784
2784
2843
2843
2843
2843
2035
2935
2935
2998
2998
2998
2998
3081
3081
3081
3163
3163
3163
3163
3252
3252
3252

use
1000

88

59

63

83

89

710

Jul-16

Average
Demand

gpm

35.65

15.28

13.66

15.97

14.58

14.41

18.98

1545

1000's of gallons
this month

3.00

4.00

3,00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

Pr station
35
35
30a
29
28
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
207

meler no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
HUB02384

date
gpm read

713072016

36941729

37526218
36065893
71122027
19658638

16612394

43011802
55227263
14743499
52706747
77348276
1451961

RECEIVED
DEC %7 202t

OWRD



DATE

81/16
82/16
8/3/16
8416
8/5/16
8/6/16
8716
816
8916
8/10/16
81116
812116
813/16
/1416
8/15/16
8/16/16
17716
&18/16
19/16
820/16
821116
82216
823/16
824/16
825/16
£26/16
82716
828/16
829/16
830/16
831/16

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

TIME

14:00

12:00

11:00

11:50

10:15

10:40

12:15

17:51

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl

PPM
0.40

0.40

040

0.40

040

040

0.40

040

Peak flow

239
26.5
242
2
292
38
382
29.1
25.1
29
346
294
438
473
32
294
253
303
423
466
5lLe
s
307
36
64
391
50.5
422
334
276
266

il6

Low Mow

12.5
13.1
12.8
129
129
139
14
13.5
134
128
134
132
14.1
14.6
134
14.1
128
14
19
14.3
4.1
I8 8
188
19
19.2
19.7
20,5
202
19.6
189
189

125

tank level

15

MIT/YR

Read

3252
3353
3353
3353
3353
3447
3447
3447
3530
3530
3530
3530
3630
3630
3630
3630
3757
3757
3757
3842
3842
3842
3842
3842
3842
3842
4090
4090
4090
4209
4209
4209

usc

1000's
101

94

83

100

85

248

19

957

Aug-16
Average
Demand
gpm
23.38 3.00
16,32 4.00
19.21 J.oo
17.36 4.00
29.40 3.00
14.76 4.00
24.60 7.00
2755 3.00
1000's of gallons
this month

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20e
20
20d
20T
20Y

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384

RECEIVED
JEC =7 2021

JWRD

date
read

9/472016

37909333
37526218
36157506
76999409
19718616
17172045
45610110
57544756
14749776
53627514
77742411
1618678



088€T

DATE

9116

912/16

9/3/16

9/4/16

9/5/16

9/6/16

97/16

9/8/16

99716

910/16
9/11/16
9/12/16
9/13/16
9/14/16
9/15/16
Y16/16
917116
918716
919716
920016
921/16
9122/16
9/23/16
924/16
925/16
926/16
9127/16
9728716
9/29/16
930/16

Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Tue
Wed
Thu

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fri

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Fn

TIME

12:00

1507

8:50

10:00

10:15

10:00

10:15

11:30

11:40

Lady Creck monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

040

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

040

0.40

0.30

0.30

Peak NMlow

27
32.5
46.2
56.7
566
284
293
264
Jos
427
40.5
289
ile
272
244
182
323
K1

189
192
188
18.8
17.1

24
285
22
26.7
181

179
17.5

56.7

Low flow  tank level

189
19.5 15
209
226
20.5 15
19.8
19
18.6
18.6 15
19
19.8
204 15
216
179
10.6
10.2 15
10.5
1.1
10.3 15
104
8
105
109 15
1.5
11.7
109 15
109
109
109
1.2 15

MT/YR
Read
4209
4209
4330
4330
4330
4469
4469
4469
4469
4573
4573
4573
4685
4685
4685
4685
4773
47713
47713
4872
4872
4872
4872
4946
4946
4946
5012
5012
5012
5012
5087

us¢
1000's

121

139

12

74

75

878

Sep-16

Average
Demand

gpm

21.01

3218

18.06

2593

13.02

1000's of gallons
this month

days
3.00
4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

Pr station
35
35
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T
20y

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

gpm

date
read

RECEIWVEL
NEC 27 207!

107272016

38537171
37528453
35589069
81791852
19857664
17266474
47590401
59384898
14752490
54341003
78002036
1735031



DATE

10/1/16
1022716
10/3/16
10/4/16
10/5/16
10/6/16
10/7/16
10/8/16
10M9/16
/116
10/11/16
10/12/16
10/13/16
10/14/16
10/15/16
10/16/16
/17116
10/18/16
11916
10720016
1021716
1022/16
1023/16
1024/16
10/25/16
1026/16
1027/16
1028/16
1029/16
10/3V16
1031716

Sun

T'ue

Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

T'ue
Wed
Thu

Fri

Sat
Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fni
Sat

Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fri

Sun
Mon

TIME

12:30

16:30

14:45

1

10:15

11:30

11:00

11:45

11:57

Lady Creek monthy operator report
Cl Peak flow

PPM

324 12.6

335 12.5

0.40 224 11.9

184 114

158 1.4

19,1 1.4

040 247 114

272 12.8

303 12.5

0.40 189 12

15.6 119

222 1.7

16 1.6

040 233 11.7

26 124

26,2 12

040 204 1.7

19.1 12

159 11.8

18.4 12.1

0.40 19.2 12

298 134

326 149

0.40 21.2 14

17.6 14

185 138

336 139

0.40 331 15.6

33 129

271 12.5

0.40 22.1 12.1

336 14

Low flow  tank level

15

15

MT/YR
Read

5087
5087
5087
5165
5165
5165
5165
5247
2497
5247
5314
S314
5314
5314
$389
5389
5389
5455
5455
5455
5455
5521
5521
5521

5604
5604
5604
5720
5720
3720
5787

1000's

78

82

67

75

83

116

67
700

Oct-16

Average
Demand

gpm

18.06

11.46

20.14

15.51

1000' of gallons
this month

days

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
200

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
6U802383
69802384

Epm

RECEIVEI

DEC 27 2021

OWRD

date
read

10/31/2016

39042798
37553340
34700672
86028723
19894513
17342894
49519637
61223337
14754964
54922771
78179143
1823277



088¢7

DATE

L1/1/16
1172716
1173/16
11/4/16
11/5/16
11/6/16
117716
11/8/16
119/16
11/10/16
11116
11/12/16
11/13/16
11/14/16
11/15/16
1/16/16
/1716
11/18/16
L1/19/16
1120016
12116
112216
1123/16
1124/16
1125/16
112616
112716
112816
1129/16
13016

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Tue
Wed

Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
St
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

TIME

11:00

17:40

11:45

10:00

13:24

945

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

040

040

0.40

043

0.30

040

0.40

0.40

Peak flow

16.1
29.7
273
14.6
247
24.5
132
143
10
16.2
275
442
40.1
183
259
64
61.6
229
435
337
15.8
154
24.1
Jos
3l
325
483
25.1
223
11.5

Low Now

1.6
1.9
101
94
1.2
8.1
6.3
6.2
6.2
12
13
14.1
14.1
13
114
10.7
14.6
138
154
14
99
99
9.3
88
8.6
81
7.5
213
835
79

tank level

15

MI/YR

Read

5787
5787
5787
5787
5865
5865
5865
5865
5938
5938
5938
974
5974
5914
6061
6061
ool
6lol1
6211
6211
6211
6294
6294
629
6294
6371
6371
6371
6454
6454
6454
6454

use
1000's

8

73

36

87

150

83

77

83

667

Nov-

Average
Demand

gpm

13.54

0.00

20.14

26.04

1921

1000's of gallons
this month

16

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

4.00

3.00

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T

meler no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384

RECEIVED
DEC 37 2021

egpm

®1

‘RD

date
read

1212016

39275406
37845119
34674524
BOBR4266
19950478

17415177

50856930
62510400
14757946

55622450
78374615
1928713



DATE

12/1/16
122116
12/3/16
12/4/16
12/5/16
12/6/16
121716
12/8/16
1209/16
12/10/16
1211716
12/12/16
12/13/16
12/14/16
12/15/16
1216016
121716
12/18/16
12/19/16
1220016
12221/16
122216
1223/16
1224/16
12225716
1226/16
122716
1228/16
1229/16
1230016
123116

Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu
Fri
Sal
Sun

Mon
Tue

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Mon
Tue

Wed
Thu
Fni
Sat
Sun

Mon
Tue

Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat

TIME

13145

14:50

10:50

1345

14:00

Lady Creek monthy operator report

cl
PPM

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.40

0.40

Peak Now

15.1
239
RN
21.5
24.6
20.6
285
3Ll
394
50.5
444
25
2401
139
12:1
174
216
359
307
J6d
41
56
504
51.7
427
438
472
56.2
57.8
46
5401

578

Low low

10.4
1.3
11:2
13.7
131
16
252
248
237
21.7
2100
94
9.2
94
9.2
917
103
1.5
278
229
218
315
27.1
231
244
296
332
361
251
243

tank level

MIT/YR

Read

6454
6454
6454
6558
6358
6558
6558
6358
6558
6733
6733
6733
6733
6733
6733
6733
6934
6Y34
6934
6934
7033
7033
7033
7165
7165
7165
7165
7165
7165
7165
7165
7603

use
1000s

104

201

132

438
1149

Dec-16

Average
Demand

Epm

0.00

0.00

0.00

19.94

0.00

30.56

38.02

1000's of gallons
this month

3.00

4.00

3.00

6.00

3.00

7.00

3.00

3.00

8.00

Pr station
35
350
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
2001

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384

date
£pm read

RECEIVED
JEC 217 2021

OWRD

122017

39297562
38835529
34672524
98274166
20594198
17878023
54359763



088¢€T

DATE

11717

1217

1/3/17

1/4/17

1/5/17

1/6/17

11717

1/8/17

1917
1710717
1711/17
/1217
1/13/17
1/14/17
1/15/17
1/16/17
11717
1/18/17
1/19/17
120117
121717
12217
1723117
124/17
125/17
126/17
1727117
128717
1/29/17
1/30/17
13117

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sal
Sun
Mon
Tue

TIME

12:00

11:30

12:00

10:00

17:00

10:45

9:45

Lady Creek monthy operator report

cl
PPM

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.40

040

040

55.8
432
28.5
17.2
14.4
17.5
239
579
51.6
52.8
21.2
22
27.2
382
28
19
3735
48.1
518
RER
48
428
J2.1
RN
206
253
184
26.1
264
12.3
i}

579

Peak flow  Low flow

237
21.1
163
11
109
10.8
10
9.8
474
18.6
16,4
16.6
185
18.5
127
85
14.6
46.5
26,7
217.1
283
273
212
26.2
183
74
13
125
6.9
6.9
6.9

69

tunk level

MT/YR

Read

7603
7603
7700
7700
7700
7700
7784
7784
7784
7885
7885
7885
7885
8024
8024
8024
8024
8024
8024
8024
§300
8300
8300
8423
8423
8423
8423
8549
8549
8549
s601
8601

use

1000

97

84

101

139

123

126

e
rJa

Jan-17

Average
Demand

gpm

16.84

14.58

2338

2413

27.38

2847

21.88

12.04

1000 of gallons
this month

4.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

7.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
6YR02383
6UB02384
79433733

date
read

RECEWEIL

DEC 27 202

.\-ji .\L‘ \ I R !T‘u

1

12/1/2016

32557673
37526218
35364987
41830643
18137606
15208845
27386953
41248803
14723177
47210666
75141189
4934560



EEupeypess ag

62156804
62123514
65118782
8862 17 2031 4.00 79433733
8862
_ 8862
17:20 040 8897 35 8.10 3.00
8897
t 8897
Sun 8897
1025 0.40 9003 106 18.40 4.00
- Wed 9003
Fri 9003
Sat 12:30 0.40 9067 64 8.89 5.00
Sun 9067
Mon 9067
Tue 0:00 040 9117 50 11.57 3.00
Wed 9117
: e
516 s
0 0 1000°s of gallons
this month
[ »

,.

o |

RECFEIVED
- "

) JEC 21 202
L OWRD
}

. .



08867

DATE

N7
anni
3317
3417
3/5/17
3617
nni
38N7
3917
jnon7
ynz
N2w7
3317
34an
31517
31617
Many
3817
31917
3n0n7
n
nant
an3n?
nRanT
ansnT
326/17
M1
3N8N7
32917
33017
33117

Wed
Thu
Fri
St
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn

TIME

11:20

16:00

18:00

11:00

10:15

18:30

16:00

Lady Creek monthy operator repornt

Cl
PPM

Peak flow

63.1
58.6
28.4
283
30.8
38.4
51.9
43.7
53.7
29.5
298
327
22.7
532
54.7
51.1
208
244
184
25.7
442
383
378
329
337
334
284
4786

0

Low flow

174
16.8
16.6
16.6
16.9
16.6
17.2

1.9
136
13.5
11.5
6.8
68
18.5
11
6.8
68
48
6.7
6.5
8.0
7.3
6.9

6.5
6.4
6.7

tank level

14

13

13

14

MT/YR
Reud
9117
9117
9117
0167
V167
9167
9167
V167
vI67
9167
9264
9264
9264
9135
9335
Yiis
9401
9401
9401
9401
9518
9518
9518
9518
93564
9564
9564
9629
9629
9629
9629
9690

use
1000's

50

97

n

117

46

63

61
513

Mar-17
Average
Demand
gpm
11.57 3.00
4,00
0.00 3.00
962 7.00
16.44 3.00
15.28 3.00
2031 4,00
7.99 4.00
15,05 3.00
10.59 4.00

1000's of gallons
this month

Pr station
35
350
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T
20y

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
651 18783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

gpm

date
read

4/12017

40048823
39745855
34674526
11848430
21410584
18167099
59560361
70469417
14768534
59662623
79579306
2546900

RECEIVED
JEC 27 202

If“\.-.'

L,

RU



DATE

41117

4217

41317

4417

4/5/17

4/6/17

/17

4817

4917

41017
41117
411217
41317
41417
4/15/17
4/16/17
41717
AN8/17
41917
472017
421117
422/17
4123/17
42417
412517
4126/17
42117
42817
42917
4730017

Sa

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fr
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fri

Sun

TIME

13:40

9:50

10:00

Lady Creek monthy operator report

cl
PPM

0.40

0.50

0.40

0.30

0.50

0.50

040

Peak flow

31
7.7
12.6
12,9
124
10.7
17.7
213
249
16,5
132
16,1
288
40.6
362
272
148
13.7
147
185
IS8
214
27.7
144
123
10.2
13.1
19.7
211

24

406

Low flow

14.2
87
78
81
84
84
84
12.7
12
10.9
10.2
102
10.2
264
13.6
10.4
10
10.8
109
109
109
109
1.5
10.6
19
16
1.6
10.5
109
1.2

16

tank level

MT/YR
Read
9690
9690
9690
Y760
9760
9760
9760
Y807
V807
9807
RALE]
V884
DE84
Y884

Y968
Yu6E

10073
10073
10073
10155
10155
10155
10155
10211
10211
10211
10247
10247
10247
10247

use
1000's

70

47

77

84

105

56

36

357

Apr-17
Averuge
Demand
gpm
0.00 4.00
16.20 3.00
816 4.00
17.82 3.00
14.58 4.00
18.23 4.00
1898 3.00
0.00 300
972 4,00
813 Jon
0.00 4.00
1000's of gallons

this month

Pr station
35
35a
30u
29
280
28h
26
20¢
20
20d
20T
20Y

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

date
gpm read
RECEIVEL

NEC 47 2071

OVIRD

473022017

40061712
40183227
34674526
15945004
21427407
18228650
62235956
72657274
14776744
60565575
80664172

2756207



DATE

ST
SRNT
S3N7
/4N 7
SIS
5l6/17
SN
51817
50917
510017
5117
2117
Nnana
514117
5NsNn7
S/e6/17
sz
51817
5/19/17
5120/17
2117
S2AN7T
5237
s2417
525117
52617
ST
328/17
5129/17
33017
317

088€T

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fni
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

TIME

11:38

14:14

15:20

11:30

12:45

1330

11:45

10:15

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.40

0.30

0.40

040

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

Peak flow

152
145
32.5
303
27:1
239
40.6
274
146
138
24
18.1
208
245
246
132
14
139
253
292
352
219
17.6
139
154
208
343
48.9
51.3
173
16.3

513

Low flow

10.5
104
10.5
11
12.6
1.6
12
113
9.6
98
114
109
1.3
116
10.7
10.8
109
109
1.6
16.6
153
146
10
99
iy
7.1
94
1.8
86
86
84

7l

tunk level

MT/YR

Read

10247
10311
10311
10311
10311
10412
10412
10412
10501
10501
10501
10501
10563
10563
10563
10628
10628
10628
10690
10650
10690
106490
10791
10791
10791
10791
10855
10855
10855
10958
10958
10958

use

1000's
o4

101

101

103

711

May-

Average
Demand

gpm

14.81

20.60

10.76

15.05

14.35

17.53

1000's of gallons
this month

17

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00
3.00

3.00

4.00

4.00

3.00

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
207
20y

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

gpm

date
read

53112017

40077871
40703982
18513138
20747107
21709233
18513141
63702561
74076831
14779452
61511368
80945622
2892206

RECEIVED
DEC 21 2021

s w

OW

R



Lady Creck monthy operator report J un- l 7

MT/YR
Avcerage
DATE TIME Cl Peak flow  Low flow  tank level Read use Demand
PPM 10958 1000's gpm datc 77272017
617 Thu 14 79 10958 Pr station  meler no gpm read
6217 Fri 10:50 0.50 213 78 11011 53 9.20 4,00 33 62045927 40190349
6317  Sm 357 202 11011 35a 62472971 41157405
6417  Sun 313 204 11011 300 62123512 18513138
6517 Mon 922 0.40 254 87 114 103 2384 3.00 29 62156803 25565837
6617 Tue 131 81 1114 2Ma 62311246 21975498
6717  Wed 30 85 114 28b 65118783 18635822
o817  Thu 302 10.6 1114 26 62156804 65547073
6/9/17 Fri 12:00 0.50 27 103 11184 70 12.15 4.00 20¢ 62123514 75780196
&10/17  Sat 26.6 18 11184 20 65118782 14784388
1117 Sun 27.4 17 11184 204 69802383 62541393
&1217  Mon 254 10.8 11184 201 69802384 81355290
61317 Tuc 10:00 040 15.7 9.4 11276 92 1597 4,00 79433733 3054613
61417 Wed 14.9 8.7 11276
1517  Thu 14:00 040 30.1 87 11313 37 1285 2.00
&7 Fr 27 128 11313
1717  Sa 293 144 11313
1817  Sun 342 159 11313
&1917  Mon  11:00 0.20 227 99 11410 97 2245 3.00
62017  Tue 363 9.4 11410
621/17 Wed 15.7 9 11410
62U17 Thu 19.1 9.1 11410
62317  Fni 14:45 0.30 283 107 11506 96 16.67 4.00
62417  Sal 423 136 11506
62517  Sun 374 139 11506
626/17  Mon 9.45 0.40 254 126 11585 79 18.29 3.00
62717 Tue s 128 11585
62817  Wed 19.4 128 11585
62917  Thu 10:50 0.40 208 13 11664 79 18.29 3.00
63017  Fri 327 14.1 11664
706
423 78 1000's of gallons
this month

AECEIVEI
JEC 271 207!

I AL {R'_




DATE

M7
17
7317
T4/17
T15N7
N7
N7
817
79017
W07
M7
w217
3N
114117
WIsN7
11617
mun
M8N7
71917
2017
mnn
mnaung
123117
724117
125117
67
M7
28017
12917
73007
3117

088€T

Sat

TIME

11:00

10:24

11:00

13:.00

11:40

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

040

0.50

0.50

0.40

0.40

0.40

040

0.50

0.50

Peak Now

47.7
538
4.7
40.7
36.5
40.8
il
46.8
Sk
19
15.7
21
21.6
2719
46.2
485
289
223
216
236
30
368
454
26.5
236
265
21:7
29.6
411
4400
219

538

Low flow  tank level

239
213
198
149
229
21
19
21.6
10,7
9.1
8.7
88
10,2
9
23.2
73

133
96
9.6
94
9.6
112
178
16.7
19
10,8
10.3
10
109
128
10

87

MT/YR

Read

11664
11664
11664
11824
11824
11824
11824
11955
11955
11955
12061
12061
12061
12061
12137
12137
12137
12261
12261
12261
12261
12344
12344
12344
12430
12430
12430
12430
12531
12531
12531
12619

use
1000's

16

83

101

88
955

Jul-17

Avcrage
Demand

gpm

3704

2274

24.54

13.19

28.70

1441

1991

17.53

2037

1000's of gallons
this month

3.00

4.00

3.00

400

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

Pr station
35
35a
300
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
207

meler no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

gpm

date
read

8172017

40240191
41772347

31210499
22108377
18801389
67311777
77743473
14805748
63534311
81794664
3223708

RECEIVEI

DEC 21

202!

O'Ii"'\ii:}]_




DATE

81717
82/17
/17
84717
8/5/17
8/6/17
RIN7
/817
8917
LU
811n7
LU bIib
81317
814117
81517
81617
817
1817
1917
82017
82117
82217
872317
82417
82517
826/17
8277
828/17
820117
830/17
83117

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Wed

TIME

9:30

10:30

17:45

13:30

10:50

11:30

7.40

12:15

Lady Creek monthy operator report

cl
PPM

0.40

0.50

0.50

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

Peak flow

18.5
203
26.2
28.1
37.7
39.7
24.7
234
26.1
25.2
41.1
389
40.2
448
207
25.1
284
36.6
88
45
369
312
296
294
429
493
50.5
4
275
283
238

50.5

Low Mow

99
10.6
1.3
1]
148
12.3
10,9
11
11.2
12.5
13.2
149
13.5
114
15.5
15.2
144
148
15.3
208
17.7
15.5
15
218
19.5
KK |
218
17.6
135

12

12

9.9

tank level

MT/YR
Read

12619
12619
12619
12619
12707
12707
12707
12799
12799
12799
12799
12899
12899
12899
12984
12984
12984
12984
13099
13099
13099
13211
13211
13211
13211
13326
13326
13326
13477
13477
13477
13477

use
1000

88

85

115

151

858

Aug-

Average
Demand

gpm

15.28

21.30

17.36

19.68

19.97

2593

1997

34.93

1000's of gallons
this momh

17

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

Pr station
35
35
30a
29
28a
28b
20
20¢
20
20d
207
207

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

date
read

QECEIVEL

JEC 247 2021

r
{

WRL

9/1/2017

40339858
42472513

37665865
22396624
18946440
69998222
79876313
14845349
64864748
82212260
3426628



DATE

9117
9217
9317
9MN7
9/517
967
Y717
9’17
MmN 7
91017
91117
91217
93INT
914117
91517
91617
S
/1817
9/19N7
920M7
92117
92217
92317
92417
92517
926/17
9a2IN7
928117
9729/17
9/3017

088¢€¢T

Fri

Sun
Mon

Wed
Fri

Sal
Sun

Wed

TIME

17:45

13:13

955

18.00

9:00

11:10

17.00

Lady Creek monthy operator report

1
PPM
0.40

0.40

0.40

040

040

0.40

040

Peak flow

268
452
522
568
308
269
206
234
24
27.5
252
21.9
20.1
189
219
297
0.6
219
221
212
247
213
244
234
12
10.7
134
99
299
45.1

568

Low [ow

12.6
14.1
22
14.1
13
12,7
12.3
12.5
132
13.1
12,3
123
1235
124
12.3
119
16
15.6
15.7
162
166
1
8.6
63
-7
5.5
5.6
5.6
58
1.5

3.5

tank level

MT/YR
Read

13477
13585
13585
13585
13700
13700
13700
13700
13785
13785
13785
13877
13877
13877
13877
13947
13947
13947
14032
14032
14032
14032
14032
14166
14166
14189
14189
14189
14189
14241
14241

use

1000's
108

13

70

85

134

52

764

Sep-17
Average
Demand
gpm days
18.75 4.00
26.62 3.00
14.76 4.00
21.30 3.00
12,15 4.00
19.68 300
18.61 5.00
532 3.00
9.03 4.00
1000's of gallons

this month

Ir station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T
20y

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

gpm

date 1071022017
read
40400924
43127226

43562510
22548547
19051835
72278090
82010362
14863489
66027682
82822002

3627243

AECEIVEI
DEC 24 207

OWRIL




DATE

100117
10217
1043/17
10/4/17
10/5/17
10/6/17
1077417
10/8/17
109/17
10/10/17
10/11/17
10/1217
10/13/17
10/14/17
10/1517
10/16/17
10/17/17
10/18/17
10/19/17
1020/117
102117
102217
1072317
10/24/17
10725/17
10/26/17
102717
1028/17
1029/17
10730117
1031117

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fn
Sal
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Sun
Mon
Tue

TIME

15:35

17:50

10:30

13:35

15:00

17:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.40

0.50

040

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

Peak flow

40.5
153
1.7
10.5
10.8
13.3
21.7
36.1
159
15.5
15.6
142
17.2
194
20.6
19.7
6.1
13.6
10.5
233
17.7
226
14.6
189
15.1
11.7
16.6
27.1
23,1
136
96

405

Low llow

6.1
58
6
58
5.7
6.2
6.7
11.5
10.7
10.5
88
7
62
94
7
7.1
64
64
6.4
6.5
69
6.6
6.6
64
6.5
6.6
7
1.7
85
7
6.5

5.7

tank level

545

MT/YR

Read

14241
14241
14316
14316
14316
14316
14367
14367
14367
14420
14420
14420
14420
14480
14480
14480
14480
14480
14480
14566
14566
14506
14566
14566
14638
14638
14638
14638
14638
14638
14733
14733

use

1000's

75

Sl

53

60

86

95

492

Oct-17

Average
Demand

gpm

17.36

8.85

10,42

995

10.00

11.00
0.00

1000's of gallons
this month

duays

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

6.00

5.00

6.00
3.00

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
6YB02383
69802384
79433733

date
gpm read
RECEWVEL

JEC 49 207!

~

' 1

VR

11/472017

40432816
43391675

45676838
22613463
19105273
73622133
83245547
14865520
66824163
83114087

3745075



DATE

17117
11217
11317
11417
11/5/17
11/6/17
1177717
11/8/17
11917
w7
11117
111217
111317
11714717
11517
11/16/17
/1717
11/18/17
L1I/1917
1120017
12117
112217
112317
1124/17
12517
12607
12717
11728717
112917
1173017

088¢€T

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fr
Sat
Sun

Tue
Wed

Fn
Sal
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

TIME

15:45

12:50

11:20

17:.00

12:30

15:55

11:00

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.40

0.40

040

040

0.40

0.40

Peak flow

98
129
18.1
236
233
17.2
149
10.7
188
29
268
325
12,5
17.6
1
18.7
16.2
202
203
226
123
344
464
364
40.3
334
98
10
125
93

464

Low flow

6.5
6.5
6.6
1.1
7.6
6.7
69
69
6.6
7
13
93
7.1
68
6.8
69
6.9
74
Jad
15
6.6
6.6
243
162
98
78
6.7
6.1
57
55

tank level

MT/YR
Read

14733
14733
14733
14785
14785
14785
14830
14830
14830
14830
14886
14886
14886
14950
14950
14950
14988
14988
14988
14988
14988
15063
15063
15063
15159
15159
15159
15234
15234
15234
15234
15234

use
1000's

n
[

38

75

96

75

501

Nov-

Average
Demand

gpm

12.04
0.00

10,42

9.72

14.81

8.80

1042

16,67

17.36

1000's of gallons
this month

17

3.00

3.00

4.00
3.00

3.00
J.00
3.00
300
3.00
5.00

4.00

3.00

Pr station
a5
35
30a
29
28u
28h
26
20¢
20
20d
200

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
6Y802383
6U802384
79433733

date
gpm read

RECEIVE]
JEC 274 207!

VRI

1172822017

40457218
43690461

48026966
22672385
19189696
74927000
84500434
14867163
67611652
83413816

IR64288




DATE

12107

12217

12/3/17

12/4/17

12/5/17

12/6/17

12717

12/8/17

12917

12710017
1211717
12/12/17
12/13/17
12/14/17
12/1517
1216417
121717
12/18/17
12/19/17
1220017
1221117
1222117
1223/17
122417
1225017
122617
1227
1228/17
12729/17
1230017
123117

Fn

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sal
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun

TIME

14:45

19:15

10:16

13:13

10:55

13:39

13:44

Lady Creck monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.40

040

0.40

0.50

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

Peak flow

14.1
18.5
21.3
12.6
11.8
124
9.6
171
18.4
24
15.9
16.6
10.8
10,1
16.8
30.6
26.3
19.3
14.6
128
154
20.2
21.2
25.2
26.5
292
322
24.5
3.6
46.6
414

46.6

Low (low

5.1
6.2
6.6
6
6
6.5
[
62
88
94
6.6
6.3
64
6.3
6.3
10.8
94
79
6.7
68
72
72
74
9
10.7
89
13.5

88
10.8
10.1

3.1

MT/YR
Read

15234
15274
15274
15274
15315
15315
15315
15315
15361
15361
15361
15411
15411
15411
15411
15411
15484
15484
15484
15544
15544
15544
15600
15600
15600
15650
15650
15650
15650
15760
15760
15868

usc

1000's
40

41

46

50

3

50

10

108
634

Dec-17
Average
Demand
gpm
6.94 4.00
9,49 3.00
7.9 4.00
11.57 300
845 6.00
13.89 3.00
12.96 3.00
11.57 300
19.10 4.00

read from 1/1

1000's of gallons
this month

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
207
20Y

melter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

gpm

date
read

AECEIVEI

1/1/2018

40950189
43702956

52097454
22836128
19325285
77234956
86622582
14879583
69024312



088¢€T

Lady Creek monthy operator report Jan-18

MT/YR

Average
DATE TIME Cl Peak low  Low Now tunk level Read use Demand

PPM 15760 1000's gpm 2 date 172972018
1712018  Mon 13:44 0.30 34,148 8.858 15868 108 25.00 0 Prstation  meter no read
17222018  Tue 17,654 8491 15868 ! 35 62045927 41100471
17372018 Wed 10.69 8491 15868 2 350 62472971 43989697
1142018  Thu 18.021 8491 15868 3 30a 62123512
/52018  Fri 14:40 0.30 17.899 9.469 15868 4 29 62156803 55674334
1/62018  Sat 18.998 10.935 15943 75 1042 0 28a 62311246 23177245
/72018  Sun 22.663 8.735 15943 1 28b 65118783 19394468
1/822018  Mon 9:30 0.20 9469 8.002 15943 2 26 62156804 78962975
192018  Tue 2413 8125 16008 65 15.05 0 20¢ 62123514 88233908
1/102018 Wed 24.13 8.002 16008 1 20 65118782 14938319
1112018  Thu 9,591 8.002 16008 2 20d 69802383 70009352
1/122018  Fri 18.509 8125 16008 3 20T 69802384 84159985
1132018  Sat 12:20 0.20 19,731 9.713 16008 4 20y 79433733 4217227
17142018  Sun 19.853 8.735 16101 93 1292 0
17152018  Mon 12:00 0.50 24374 12.767 16101 1
1/162018  Tue 19.365 7.636 16156 55 19.10 0
17172018  Wed 7.88 7.636 16156 |
1/182018  Thu 14:45 0.40 7.88 7514 16156 2
1192018  Fni 13,748 7.514 16212 56 12.96 0
1202018  Sat 20,586 10,446 16212 I
1212018  Sun 19.609 10202 16212 2
112272018  Mon 11,00 0.50 11.546 7514 16212 3
1232018  Tue 7.88 7.392 16280 68 1181 0
17242018 Wed 7.636 7.392 16280 1
17252018  Thu 8125 7.392 16280 2
1262018  Fni 16:45 0.30 13.989 7.514 16280 3
1272018  Sat 30238 8125 16350 70 12.15 0
1282018  Sun 3317 7.758 16350 1
1292018  Mon 9.346 7.636 16350 2
1/302018  Tue 16:00 0.50 8.369 7.88 16408 58 13.43 0
1312018  Wed 8.491 788 16408 1
648
34148 7.392 1000's of gallons
this month
REC ~IVE]
DEC 29 207!

OWRI



DATE

212018
2272018
2/32018
2/472018
2/5R018
2/612018
2/72018
282018
292018
21072018
21172018
2/1222018
2132018
2142018
21572018
2162018
2172018
2182018
2192018
272022018
2212018
22212018
2232018
2242018
22512018
22672018
2272018
22872018
312018

Thu
Fn
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tue

Wed

Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Mon
Tue

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sm
Sun

Mon
Tue

Wed
Thu

Fr
Sat
Sun

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

TIME

15:00

14:16

12:45

9:12

16:12

17:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

al

PPM
0.40

040

0.40

040

0.50

0.40

0.40

Peak flow

8.491
14.844
10.69
12,889
9.346
9.591
8.002
8.369
10.812
15.577
19.12
8613
8.125
R BS8
8.735
12.034
19.243
20.709
15.944
13.012
9.591
8.98
146
42.089
49,664
46.243
46.121
51.619

51.619

Low flow

7.758
8.002
8.002
7.88
7.758
1.758
7.758
7.88
7.88
8.12§
8.002
7.88
7.88
8.002
8.002
8.125
8491
12034
8.735
8491
8.491
8613
8.735
9.102
38.057
45.754
45.754
45.999

1.758

tank level

MT/YR

Read

16408
16474
16474
16474
16474
16474
16549
16549
16572
16572
16572
16572
16649
16649
16649
16649
16709
16709
16709
16709
16709
16817
16817
16817
16817
16817
16817
17071
17071
17071

usc¢

1000's
66

108

254

663

Feb-18
Average
Demand

gpm 3
11.46 0
1
2
3
4
1042 0
|
7.99 0
1
2
3
13.37 0
|
2
3
1042 0
|
2
3
4
15.00 0
|
2
3
4
5
2940 0
|
2
0
0

1000's of gallons
this month

Pr station  meter no -

35
350
J0a

29
28a
28b

26
20¢

20
20d
207

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

JECEIVEL

YEC 27 2021

gpm

R

date
read

2/2812018

41137441
44509006

60420518
23217201
19516681
81058006
90208674



DATE

312018
3272018
332018
JAan018
352018
3/6/2018
37722018
/82018
3/972018
3102018
112018
3122018
3132018
/1472018
V152018
3/162018
3172018
3/182018
J192018
3202018
3212018
3222018
3232018
32472018
31252018
31262018
327018
32822018
3292018
37302018
3/3172018

088¢€T

I

Wed

Sat

3

Wed

Sun

Wed
Thu
Fr
Sat

TIME

11:00

10:30

17:00

9:30

10:00

9:30

14:00

Lady Creck monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

Peak Now

46
47
23
15
12
1"
15
15
23
20
18
15
15
12
9
13
10
13
10
10
10
12
12
21
14
15
14
13
21
14
15

47.024

Low MNow

12.636

tnk level

MT/YR
Read

17071
17071
17071
17071
17071
17071
17071
17071
17071
17071
17442
17442
17519
17519
17519
17519
17519
17617
17617
17656
17656
17656
17656
17729
17729
17729
17801
17801
17801
17801
17921
17921

use
1000's

37

98

39

73

120

850

Mar-18

Average
Demand

gpm

25.76

26.74

13.61

13.54

12.67

16.67

20.83

1000's of gallons
this month

-0 i = O e D = =0 b W= —C & 08~ Al b -

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T
20y

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
6YR02384
79433733

— e

gpm

date
read

RECEN

DEC 247 /i

C/J /R

3312018

41175806
45062516

65475642
23311044
19694705
83903815
92968104
14939281
72230218
85197518

4668278



DATE

412018
422018

4/32018

4472018

4/512018

4672018

472018

/82018

492018

4102018
4112018
4/122018
4132018
4/1422018
4152018
41622018
4172018
4182018
41922018
47202018
4212018
47222018
4232018
4242018
4252018
42612018
4272018
4282018
4292018
4/3072018

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

TIME

14:30

13:00

10:15

10:15

10:45

10:50

10:00

16:00

10:45

Lady Creek monthy operator report A r- ] 8

MT/YR
Average
Cl Peak flow  Low flow  tank level Read use Demand
PPM 17921 1000's gpm
26 13 17921 2
040 15 13 17991 70 16,20 0
19 13 17991 |
17 13 17991 2
24 13 17991 3
0.50 30 13 18076 85 14.76 0
30 19 18076 |
26 14 18076 2
040 24 13 18150 74 17.13 0
22 14 18150 I
19 14 18150 2
17 12 18150 3
0.40 42 1 18240 90 15.63 0
26 16 18240 |
32 12 18240 2
0.60 15 11 18311 71 1644 0
15 1 18311 1
15 12 18311 2
0.50 18 12 18368 57 13.19 0
3N 12 18368 1
AN 19 18368 2
32 13 18368 3
0.50 19 12 18468 100 17.36 0
17 13 18468 |
18 13 18468 2
22 13 18468 3
040 30 13 18560 92 1597 0
36 24 18560 1
37 15 18560 2
0.50 24 10 18654 M 21.76 0
18654 0
733
41964 10.248 1000's of gallons
this month

Pr station
35
350
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
207
20Y

meter no gpm
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
6UB02383
69802384
79433733

NEC 41 207!

OVIRI

date
read

4/3022018

41217085
45489817

69242486
23609319
19875388
85992391
04960522
14947322
73378716
85825000
4857146



Lady Creek monthy operator report May_ l 8

MT/YR
Average
DATE TIME Cl Peak flow  Low flow tank level Read use Demand
PPM 18654 10005 gpm daic 513172018
S/1/18 Tue 12.8 9.1 18654 1 Prstation  meler no gpm read
S/18  Wed 13.0 9.0 18654 2 5 62045927 41822652
53/18  Thu 14.5 9.2 18654 3 35a 62472971 45504595
5/418 Fri 9:00 0.60 264 92 14 18714 60 1042 0 30u 62123512 18513138
SIS/18 Sat 27.8 1.7 18714 ] 29 62156803 74047582
SI6/18 Sun 25.6 128 18714 2 280 62311246 23826722
577118 Mon 12,00 0.40 223 1.8 15 18785 71 16.44 0 286 65118783 20231135
S/8/18 Tue 17.0 113 18785 1 26 62156804 88459826
5908 Wed 15.9 114 18785 2 20¢ 62123514 96714492
5/10/18  Thu 247 11.9 18785 3 20 65118782 14978259
SI1/18 Fri 11:30 0.50 243 122 15 18866 81 14.06 0 20d GUB02383 74541114
5/12/18 Sat 322 13.8 18866 | 207 69802384 86143012
5/13/18  Sun 323 14.4 18866 2 20y 79433733 5022897
S/14/18  Mon 18.9 134 18951 85 19.68 0
51518  Tue 24.0 134 18951 ]
5/16/18  Wed 17.6 13.4 18951 2
SIHTN8  Thu 184 13.8 18951 3
S/8/18 Fri 18:30 0.50 263 13.8 15 19046 95 16.49 0
31918 Sa 318 205 19046 1
S20/18 Sun 35.7 15.0 19046 2
5221/18  Mon 11:25 0.40 17.8 134 15 19121 75 17.36 0
S2218  Tue 19.7 13.5 19121 1
52318 Wed 17.3 14.3 19121 2
5418 Thu 205 14.3 19121
SR5/18 Fri 1025 0.40 273 14.7 15 19212 91 15.80 0
526/18  Sat 424 14.5 19212 I
SR8 Sun 450 19.3 19212 2
SR8/N8  Mon 51.6 1.9 19212 3
52918 Tue 9.45 0.40 186 1.4 15 19350 138 23.96 0
SANVIS  Wed 214 14 19350 I
S/31/18  Thu 17.3 12.1 19350 2
696
51.574 9.021 1000's of gallons
this month
RECEIWVEIL
DEC 29 207°

088€7

CYNRT



DATE

6/1/18
6218
6/3/18
6/4/18
6/5/18
6/6/18
6718
6/8/18
6918
6/10/18
6/11/18
6/12/18
6/13/18
6/14/18
6/15/18
6/16/18
6/17/18
6/18/18
6/19/18
620/18
621/18
62218
6/23/18
624/18
625/18
626/18
627/18
628/18
6/29/18
6/30/18

Fri

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fri
Sat
Sun

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

TIME

12:45

11:00

10:15

11:00

16:00

19:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

a
PPM

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.50

0.30

0.50

0.40

0.40

Peak flow

272
J0.8
355
17.5
204
202
21.6
21.6
288
332
208
206
329
297
231
26.1
301
21.1
262
313
394
389
45.0
520
363
17.8
19.0
23.1
25.5
337

52.045

Low fNow

1.7
188
14.1

129
132
134
13.2
13.5
17.4
15.7
4.1

143
14.7
16.0
16.0
13.5
14.0
137
142
143
259
259
268
27.1

133
12,1

12:1

122
13.3
14.0

11692

tank level

MT/YR

Read

19350
19413
19413
19413
19499
19499
19499
194949
19585
19585
19585
19585
19693
19693
19693
19775
19775
19775
19849
19849
19849
198449
19987
19987
19987
19987
19987
19987
19987
20211
20211

use
1000's

63

108

74

138

Jun-18
Average
Demand

gpm 3
10.94 0
1
2
19.91 0
|
2
i
14.93 0
1
2
3
18.75 ]
1
2
18.98 0
|
2
17.13 0
|
2
3
2396 0
|
2
3
4
3
6
2222 0
I
0

1000's of gallons
this month

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
200

meler no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
6U802384
79433733

epm

date

6/30.2018

42508359
45526751
18513138
79386698
23979692
20580967
90538026
98514499
14983443
75746767
86426963
5190988




DATE

M8

7218

7/3/18

T4/18

7518

T/6/18

7718

TIR/18

7918

710/18
I/18
11218
13/18
T14/18
5N8
6/18
TS
18/18
T19/18
120118
2018
72218
723118
T24/18
7725/18
126/18
7278
1128/18
7729/18
730/18
73118

088¢€T

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fri

Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fni

Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu

Sat

Sun
Mon
Tue

TIME

12:20

19:19

10:18

15:15

15:45

11:40

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
'PM

Peak flow

41.5
30.6
32.5
322
288
580
61.7
41.1
239
234
233
26.8
30.6
412
42.5
iie6
327
24.7
235
359
372
174
26.1
215
23.0
274
40.5
60.3
454
326
309

61.724

Low flow

17.6
20.5
18.0
16.2
134
152
18.7
16,0
149
149
12,6
13.1

18.7
200
202
17.3
164
13.3
133
13.5
167
15.5
142
14.1
149
14.6
148
20,0
16.5
19.0
17.7

12.559

tank level

MT/YR

Read

20211
20211
20211
20340
20340
20340
20438
20438
20438
20438
20580
20580
20580
20664
20664
20664
20769
20769
20769
20769
20878
20878
20878
20983
20083
20983
20983
21083
21083
21083
21083
21256

use
1000's

129

98

142

84

105

105

173
1045

Jul-18

Average
Demand

gpm

20,86

22.69

2465

19.44

24.31

1892

2431

17.36

30.03

1000's of gallons
this month

b hd = Db = D e DR = D = D el b =D b = D b

S et i —

Pr station
35
35
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

gpm

date
read

7/3172018

43304970
45563871

86023928
24073469
20734175
92990903
100369346
15045182

76720988

86832544

5358508

RECEIVEL
NEC 27 207!



DATE

8/172018
8272018
8/3/2018
8/472018
8/572018
8/6/2018
8/7/2018
8/82018
8/9/72018

87102018
8112018
8122018
8/132018
81472018
/152018
81672018

&17°2018

/182018
/192018

82072018
8212018
8222018
82372018
872472018
87252018
8262018
8272018
8282018
87292018
8/302018
/312018

Wed

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fri

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Fri

TIME

12:00

9:25

14:00

10:20

15:20

11:45

16:00

13:00

16:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.40

0.40

0,50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.60

0.50

Peak flow

31314
2,72
50.602
66,944
67.637
44.662
34.02
37.828
37336
45.166
42911
48.937
27.483
31347
37.831
25939
29,095
38.776
46.695
32148
25,046
36.595
22737
26.922
31.453
36.804
22.854
26.15
26.566
27.825
30254

67.637

Low flow

17.132
17.529
21,613
49.067
21418
19.091
18519
19169
18.897
22,949
2442
23.562
19416
18.258
14.085
13239
13.108
17.986
14.345
14275
14.319
14482
14.367
15.056
15.197
15.382
14812
14.899
14.669
14.827
1447

13.108

tank level

MI/YR

Read

21256
21256
21256
21256
21407
21407
21512
21512
21512
21512
21660
21660
21660
21787
21787
21787
21875
21875
21875
21875
21998
21998
21998
22090
22117
22117
22117
22200
22200
22200
22200
22304

use
1000's

151

105

148

127

88

123

83

104
1048

Aug-18
Average
Demand

gpm

0
I
2
3495 0
I
36,46 0
|
2
3
25.69 0
I
2
29.40 0
|
2
20.37 0
I
2
3
21.35 0
1
2
21.30 0
18.75 0
|
2
19.21 0
|
2
3
18.06 0
1000's of gallons

this month

Pr station
35
35a
J0a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
207
20Y

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

RECEWEI
JEC 21 207!

OWRL

date
read

8/31/2018

43464193
46262192

93263165
24145889
20835458
94846096
1890484
15111270
77208909
87220816
3493585



DATE

9172018
9272018
9/3/2018
942018
9/52018
9/6/2018
9/72018
9/8/2018
9/92018
9/1072018
91172018
91272018
91372018
9/1472018
9/152018
9/1612018
9/172018
9/182018
9/192018
972022018
9212018
972212018
92372018
92422018
912572018
912672018
9/2772018
972802018
9/2972018
9/3022018

088¢€T

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Fri

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Fri

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Sat
Sun

TIME

15:33

15:25

14:00

16:45

Lady Creck monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.60

0.50

0.50

0.40

0.50

Peak Now

41.5
509
48.3
230
26.3
2238
337
33.1
386
18.6
218
19.0
13.1
213
200
30.7
17.8
134
12.7
13.7
20.3
252
319
126
12.0
126
142
17.1
315
315

50.943

Low Now

19.4
20,0
158
15.2
153
154
15.6
162
15.8
14.4
6.8
6.0
7.8
74
89
89
78
1.6
78
1.7
6.9
10.6
714
6.9
7.2
713
72
74
1.6
1.7

6.04

tank level

MTIYR
Read

22304
22304
22304
22426
22426
22426
22500

22924
22924
22924
22924
22924
22924
22924
23212
23212
23212
232719
232719
23279
23279
23279
23354
23354

usc
1000°s

7

117

307

288

67

75

1050

Sep-18

Averuge
Demand

gpm

28.24

17.13

2031

5330

28.57

15.51

10.42

1000's of gallons
this month

days

N =S bbb =S UWN—CWN—COKN—C N —

=

o= S e W —

Pr station
35
35
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T
20y

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

date
gpm read

10/3/2018

43515061
46825119

98488515
24244394
20953931
96400723

3212181
15118871
77843443
87623768

5614012

RECEIVED

NEC %71 2021

AWRE



DATE

10/12018
10272018
10/372018
10472018
10/52018
10/6/2018
10/72018
10/822018
1092018
HEBRAREY
RAHRRRNN
HRHAHEHY
HEAHHNEN
HEBHAHEH
CLELLEEE]
HERAHHY
Héhunaad
CLEEEEEE]
BHRRREEN
CLELEEEE]
BRREAREY
HEEHAREY
EEELEEEE]
CLELEEEE]
CELEEETE]
HERHAREY
BEHRABEY
#asnnEy
EEELELEE]
BEREAREY
FEaEdREd

Mon

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sal
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon

Wed

TIME

15:00

15:00

17:00
18:00

15:45

12:50

17:00

14:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

Peak flow

123
132
121
132
20.1
24.1
236
15.7
1.0
13
164
21.0
214
26.2
14.0
14.0
13.6
143
202
214
29.7
274
10.7
120
14.0
139
189
21.7
12.1
10.6
11

29.738

Low flow

7.1
7.1
7.1
74
13
1.2
9.1
1.5
1.7
7.1
1.2
74
95
82
14
73
15
16
83
122
84
14
74
1.5
18
1.7
82
8.5
1.9
8.0
51

7.059

tank Jevel

MT/YR
Read

23354
23354
23404
23404
23427
23427
23427
23427
23505
23516
23516
23516
23516
23577
23577
23614
23614
23614
23614
23673
23673
23673
23673
23673
23673
23673
23783
23783
23783
23833
23833
23833

use
1000

23

78
11

61

37

59

110

50

479

Oct-18

Average
Demand

gpm

11.57

199

13.54
7.64

10.24

10.91

11.57

1000's of gallons
this month

e
=
-

BN et = D e B e D e S e S S b — =

=

S oo N -

Pr station
35
35a
30u
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
204
207

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

RECEIVEL

JEC 27 202

gpm

R

date
read

10/3172018

43552018
47159374

1449821
24279921
21030894
97748741

4393241
15135508
78408326
87966560

5722914



DATE

117112018
117222018
11732018
1142018
11/52018
11/672018
117772018
11/82018
11872018
1171022018
11/1122018
11/1222018
117132018
11/1422018
1171572018
11/16/2018
11/17/2018
117182018
117192018
1172012018
1172172018
1122222018
117232018
1172472018
117252018
1172622018
11272018
117282018
11292018
117302018

088¢€T

Thu
Fr
Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Fn
Sat

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

Wed

Fri

TIME

14:00

13:40

16:15

16:20

12:15

14:45

15:30

14:00

16:15

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

Peak flow

11.45
18.99
19.52
23.57
1272
10.44
10.37
18.15
2139
28.50
3488
2225
2135
1531
1847
14.08
20.67
2194
23.69
2399
18.02
24.52
2945
3398
3281
12.99
1247
13.23
1299
24.36

34875

Low flow

7.86
827
8.40
8.66
7.77
742
745
7.53
7.78
9.07
10.88
9.59
944
9.15
893
8.08
841
888
1.717
7.63
1.712
8.45
894
1013
944
9.17
922
924
9.36
8.67

7421

tank level

MT/YR

Read

23833
23833
23868
23868
23868
23933
23933
23933
21976
23976
23976
23970
24063
24063
24063
24063
24132
24132
24132
24132
24196
24196
24196
24260
24260
24260
24260
24344
24344
24344
24392
24392

use
1000's

35

43

87

48

359

this month

Nov-18
Average
Demand

gpm
1
12.15 0
1
2
15.05 0
|
2
995 0
|
2
3
15.10 0
I
2
3
11.98 0
|
2
3
1111 0
1
2
14.81 0
|
2
3
14.58 0
1
2
111 0
1
1000's of gallons

Pr station
35
350
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
200
20y

dale
meter no gpm read
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

12172018

43597871
47595216

5229958
24342272
21170687
99107474

5554513
15142189
79028597
88242382

5827444

RECEIVEL

DEC 47 2021



DATE

12/12018
127272018
12/32018
12/42018
12/572018
12/672018
12772018
12/872018
1292018
12102018
121172018
127122018
12/1372018
12/1422018
12/152018
12/162018
12/17/2018
12/182018
12192018
12202018
12212018
127222018
1272372018
1272472018
127252018
12/26/2018
1272772018
12282018
122292018
1273072018
12312018

Sat
Sun
Mon

Wed

TIME

16:00

11:25

12:00

17:00

15:15

11:45

13:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

cl
PPM

Peak flow

Low llow

tank level

MT/YR

Read
24392
24392
24392
24456
24456
24456
24456
24456
24528
24528
24566
24566
24506
24506
246560
24056
24656
24720
24720
24720
24720
24781
24781
24781
24848
24848
24848
24848
249606
24966
24966
24966

use
1000's

6l

67

54

Dec-18

Average
Demand

gpm

14.81

10.00

13.19

15.63

14.81

10,59

15.51

2049

1000 of gallons
this month

Lild = D W= O =2 WiJ =2 N =2 Wikhhe=eC = &L Wikh==2 i~ —

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
207
20Y

meler no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

AECEIVEI

Y 41 207

gpm

IRI

date
read

12/302018

43635626
48052395

9256685
24380329
21402174

1040753

5948558
15151721
79743551
88517927

6867659



DATE

17172019
122019
1/32019
1/422019
1152019
1/672019
1/72019
1/822019
1/92019
171022019
17112019
171222019
171372019
17142019
1/15/2019
11622019
171772019
1/1872019
17192019
172072019
12172019
1222019
1232019
122472019
1252019
122672019
12722019
1282019
11292019
17302019
17312019

088€T

TIME

12:00

12:00

14:00

17:30

17:30

11355

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.50

0.50

040

0.40

0.50

0.40

040

0.50

Peak Now

502
19.8
18.5
26.3
258
313
15.6
134
138
13.8
218
25.7
310
21.0
14.1
142
168
418
356
383
331
157
143
13.6
208
247
28.7
14.0
129
138
185

50,171

Low fow

11.9
11
9.6
98
10.3
109
9.6
9.4
9.6
9.6
10.3
11.0
1.7
10.4
10.5
10.4
104
109
16.7
15.5
10.1
10.0
98
9.9
10.1
109
10.8
98
9.6
9.5
99

9.445

tank level

MT/YR

Read

24966
24966
24906
24966
25199
25199
25199
2519
25268
25208
25268
25128
25328
25328
25328
25422
25422
25422
25472
25472
25472
25570
25570
25570
25570
25644
25644
25644
25714
25714
25714
25753

use
1000's

233

69

94

50

98

7

70

39
787

Jan-19

Average
Demand

gpm

2697

11.98

13.89

16.32

11.57

12.85

16.20

9.03

1000's of gallons
this month

oo © Wik e=CheChN—=C Wik =30 e Wk =0 u b

-

L=

0

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
204
207
20y

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
6UK02384
79433733

date
read

HECE!\FE[
nEC 217 2071

. AR

2/3/2019

43684758
48690137

14932631
24442725
22121323
3123183
8635362
15171041
80533246
88944981
6110284



Lady Creek monthy operator report Feb_lg

MT/YR
Bleach tank Average
DATE TIME Cl Peak low  Low flow e Read use Demand
PPM 25753 1000 gpm 3 | dae 2262019
2112019 Fn 241 9.94 25753 0 Prstation  meter no gpm read
22019 Sat 29.76 10.59 25753 I 35 62045927 43715684
237019 Sun 26.01 10.52 25753 2 352 62472971 : 49062865
242019  Mon 13:45 040 14.17 10.02 13 25842 89 20,60 0 300 62123512
252019 Tue 1226 9.44 25842 | 29 62156803 18319466
262019 Wed 14,92 923 25842 2 28 62311246 24490346
272019 Thu 9:00 0.40 1228 9.12 12 25881 39 9.03 0 28b 65118783 22506810
282019  Fri 2097 941 25881 1 26 62156804 4104903
2092019  Sat 27.16 15717 25881 2 20¢ 62123514
2102019 Sun 2432 083 25881 3 20 65118782 15173769
2112019 Mon 12:00 0.50 13.08 9.50 749 25972 91 15.80 0 204 69802383 §1039260
V122019 Tue 1244 9.76 25972 | 20T 69802384 89115599
2132019 Wed 14.92 948 25972 2 79433733 6195111
2142019 Thu 14:50 0.40 19,54 9.86 44 26021 49 1134 0
152019 Fri 2938 12.84 26021 1
2162019 Sa 3572 17.55 26021 2
2172019 Sun 1768 1623 26021 3
2182019 Mon 15:00 0.40 3191 1321 37 26155 134 23.26 0
2192019  Tue 15.63 1028 26155 1
22012019 Wed 1300 9297 26155 2
2212019  Thu 1423 10.53 26155 3
2222019 Fri 16:10 0.40 27.12 10.16 33 26214 59 10.24 0
2232019 Sai 2587 12.49 26214 [
2242019 Sun 26.53 10.37 26214 2
2252019 Mon 13:15 0.50 15.46 997 31 26281 67 15.51 0
2262019 Tue 1283 10,07 26281 !
2272019 Wed 13.74 10.01 26281 2
2282019 Thu 12.78 10.05 26281 3
32019 Fn 26281 4
0
0
528
3768 9.115 1000's of gallons
this month
|_.{E(_"."|VF:'

NEC 21 207!

( l',"jH‘



DATE

312019

3212019

3732019

42019

31512019

3/6/2019

31712019

3/82019

31972019

3/102019
3112019
31122019
3/13/2019
31472019
3/1572019
31622019
3172019
3/182019
3/19/2019
372072019
3212019
32222019
32372019
3242019
31252019
312672019
3272019
/2872019
3292019
373072019
373172019

088¢CT

"

Sat
Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fn

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

TIME

16:00

11:00

18:00

10:45

10:00

9:00

16:45

Lady Creck monthy operator report

Cl
PPM
0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.60

0.50

275
236
28.7
13.9
12.8
14.9
14.2
204
243
248
14.1
146
138
19.0
21.3
305
30.7
23.7
201
269
222
395
459
50.0
35.0
18.9
2386
298
421
423
318

50016

Peak Nlow  Low llow

101

15.7
10.9
99

98

10.1

99

10.6
10.8
10.8
10.7
109
10.7
109
1.5
18.0
184
17.4
17.3
17.3
17.5
17.7
296
271
139
128
13.7
14.7
15.0
18.1
14.7

9.769

tank level

28

19

13

3 48

45

40

MI/YR Mar-19

Average
Read use Demand

26281 1000's gpm
26341 60 833
26341
26341
26341
26341
26341
26341
26341
26495 154 1337
26495
26495
26495
26495
26495
26720
26720
26720
26720
26825 105 18.23
26825
26825
26905 80 18.52
26905
26905
26905
26967 62 10.76
26967
26967
27054 87 20,14
27054
27054

ra
(]
N

26004

L — T S P S P S e NI T T P T I

=

o= 0 =0 e -

773
1000's of gallons
this month

Prstation  meler no

35
35a
30a

29
28a
28b

26
20¢

20
20d
200
20y

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

date
gpm read

RECEIVED
NEC 21 202!

OWRI

4/2/2019

43824517
49720748

24383991
24536036
23295910

6493158
11684598
15184241
81878125
89971979

6392789



DATE

4172019

4722019

4/312019

4/42019

4/5/2019

4/622019

4/72019

4/872019

4/92019

4/102019
41112019
4122019
4132019
471422019
4152019
4/1672019
4172019
471822019
4192019
472022019
4212019
42222019
4/232019
42472019
4252019
4262019
472722019
4282019
4/2972019
4/3072019

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

Sun

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sal
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue

TIME

14:00

19:45

16:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

al
PPM

0,40

0.40

0.50

0.40

0.50

0.40

0.50

Peak flow

23
25
20
23
30
28

31.713

Low flow

14
15
15
15
19
16
16
15
15
12
12
12
15
13
13
12
13
13
13
14
14
15
13
14
14
15
14
15
14
14

11.984

tank level

3l

23

6 47

45

41

MT/YR Apr- 19

Average
Read use Demand

27054 1000's gpm
27148 94 65.28
27148
27148
27148
27148
27148
27148
27340 192 14.81
27340
27340
27340
27417 77 13.37
22417
27417
274 82 18.98
27499
27499
27499
27499
27604 105 14.58
27604
27660 56 19.44
27660
27660
27660
27753 93 16.15
27753
27753
27753
27848 95 16.49
27848

hd = D hd = O 08~ e

=

COUN=CWLWN=C = it —

1000°s of gallons
this month

Pr station
35
350
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T
20V

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

DEC 27 2071

'\f

date
gpm read

WWRI

5/112019

43856572
50292344

28730469
24565482
23610647

8134813
13018721
15185570
82510067
90326722

6515917



088¢€T

DATE

5/1/19

5/2/19

51319

5/4/19

5/5/19

56/19

501119

5/8/19

5/9/19

5/10/19
511119
5/12/19
5/13/19
S/14/19
$/1519
5/16/19
5/17/19
5/18/19
5/19/19
520019
521119
52219
52319
5/24/19
52519
526/19
5RIN9
528/19
5/29/19
S/30/19
53119

Wed

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Fri

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

In

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fn

Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fn

TIME

15:15

14:30

17:00

12:00

9:20

10:00

16:40

13:30

17:45

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.40

0.40

0.50

0.40

030

0.50

040

0.40

0.50

Peak flow  Low flow
17.2 123
158 11.3
26.4 13.7
29.0 12.0
332 124
194 113
18.0 1.5
16,5 11.7
338 1.6
297 119
29.7 16.0
303 128
2719 112
17.8 11.3
154 114
16,8 114
21.5 1.1
223 14
287 119
31.7 249
306 259
203 126
193 12.5
394 12.6
36.5 235
470 157
434 14.7

data lost due o radio
transfer
185 133
232 12.2
46978 11.127

tank level

37

35

30

19

13

9 45

2

MT/YR

Read

27848
27848
27848
27848
27848
27940
27940
27987
27987
27987
27987
28075
28075
28075
28148
28148
28148
28148
28224
28224
28224
28303
28303
28303
28428
28428
28428
28549
28549
28549
28549
28642

use
1000's

73

76

93
794

May-19

Average
Demand

gpm

16.90

13.19

18.29

289

28.01

16.15

1000' of gallons
this month

L i — B R — B R — O i — P R R O i L P i S Sy J

=

Pr station
35
350
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
204
207
20y

meler no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

gpm

date 53112019

read
43897658
50892052
18513138
34411538
24629579
23785517
10504795
14919340
15187352
83176125
91122813
6694772

RECFEIVEI
DEC 27 207!

OWRI



Lady Creek monthy operator report J un- | 9

MT/YR 5
Average
DATE TIME Cl Peak flow  Low flow  tank level Read use Demand
PPM 28642 1000's gpm 3 daic /12019

6119  Sm 28642 4 Prstation  meter no gpm read
6/2/19 Sun 28642 5 35 62045927 43942687
63/19  Mon  19:00 0.40 39 28717 75 8.68 0 350 62472971 51589186
6/4/19  Tue 28717 | 300 62123512
6/5/19  Wed 28717 2 29 62156803 40953240
6/6/19  Thu 28717 3 2a 62311246 24667297
&9  Fri 15:00 0.40 35 28806 89 15.45 0 28b 65118783 24530084
G819 Sm 28806 | 26 62156804 12333540
69/19  Sun 28806 2 ¢ 62123514 16157625
61019  Mon  15:50 0.40 31 28886 80 18,52 0 20 65118782 15187352
611719 Tue 28886 1 20d 69802383 83752108
61219 Wed 28886 2 0T 69802384 91371427
6/13/19 Thu 28886 3 79433733 6810802
61419 Fri 16:00 0.40 27 28988 102 17.71 0
6/15/19 Sat 28988 |
6/16/19  Sun 28988 2
61719  Mon 1130 0.60 23 29095 107 4.7 0
o/18/19 Tue 29095 |
61919 Wed 29095 2
62019  Thu 13:45 0.50 17 29198 103 2384 0
621719  Fri 29198 I
62219  Sm 29198 2
62319 Sun 29198 3
62419 Mon 2020 0.40 10 29338 140 2431 0
625/19  Tue 29338 [
626119 Wed 29338 2
627/19  Thu 29338 3
62819  Frn 29338 4
62919 Sat 20338 5
6/30/19  Sun 29338 o

0

696
0 0 1000% of gallons

this month
RECEIVE
: EC 27 207

. QWRD




088ET

DATE

71119
mn2ne
73019
74719
1%5N9
16/19
7119
/8719
7919
71019
71119
11219
139
T14/19
159
716/19
W19
71819
71919
720/19
12119
122/19
w239
12419
125119
12619
27119
728719
7/29/19
130/19
3119

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
St
Sun

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

TIME

18:20

17:00

12:00

16:00

17:30

10:20

18:00

14:30

11:20

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl

PPM
0.20

0.40

0.40

0.50

0.40

0.50

0.50

0.50

Peak flow

232
228
3.9
25.6
RIK
15.1
16.7
15.1
16.4
358
48.7
50,0
376
19.7
13.6
16.6
25.7
30.7
362
315
21.7
24.7

50.009

Low flow

85
2.5
74
82
79
78
73
74
72
73
15.0
92
76
76
74
74
74
104
11.3
92
72
131

7.176

tank level

249

39

36

32

MT/YR
Read

29338
20531
29531
29531
20531
29531
20714
20714
29781
29781
29781
29781
29871
29871
29871
29935
29935
20935
29935
20994
29994
29994
30096
30096
30006
30096
30154
30154
30154
30154
Jo2io
o236

usc

1000's
193

183

67

59

102

898

Jul-19

Average
Demand

gpm
19.15

2542

23.26

15.63

1481

10.24

2301

10,07

14.24

1000's of gallons
this month

i R D — L T S I — A R — R PV T — B 1 R R P T — A - S R -

Pr staion  meler no

35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d

200

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

Epm

date 7312019
read
43992644
52141926

45728164
24769202
24634065
14487585
17913782
15222080
84467075
91868808
6973044

RECEWVED
DEC 27 2021

OWRD



165118783
73573467
62123514
65118782
79433733




088€1

DATE

9/112019
91212019
9322019
9472019
9/572019
9/6/2019
9712019
9/872019
9/92019
9/1022019
9/1172019
9/1272019
9132019
9/1472019
9/152019
/162019
9/1772019
9/182019
9/19/2019
9202019
9212019
9222019
97232019
9/24/2019
9252019
9/26/2019
9/27/2019
9282019
91292019
9/30°2019

Sun

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fn
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun

Mon

TIME

18:00

19:45

12:00

12:20

15:00

17:00

Lady Creck monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

Peak Now

372
424
232
154
153
15.6
17.8
20.1
12.1
138
258
122
211
240
308
126
176
123
145
16.8
22.2
25.5
189
17.1
14.3
179
199
229
289
298

42403

Low fMlow

98
92
8.0
8.1
8.2
17
81
81
7.6
78
78
78
80
10.8
81
74
70
1.5
16
81
84
95
18
8.5
78
1.7
18
134
119
127

7.013

tank level

47

RE}

39

MT/YR
Reud

30936
30936
30936
31009
31009
31009
31059
31059
Jlos9
3108
31108
3os
31108
31156
31156
31156
31223
31223
31223
31223
31281
31281
31281
31281
31357
31357
31357
3407
3407
3407
31478

use

1000

73

50

49

48

67

58

76

50

71

542

Sep-19

Average
Demand

Epm

16.90

833

15.51

10,07

13.19

11.57

16.44

1000's of gallons
this month

days
1

N=CN=—=c N

=

el — L BT — B I DC R R PO SO ey g SO S

Pr station
35
350
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
207
20y

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

date
gpm read

9/30/2019

44113216
52974026

52523443
24933938
24902549
18411621
21052865
15243954
85978324
92610696

7273349

RECEIVEL

DEC 27 207!
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Lady Creek monthy operator report OC t 1 9

MT/YR
Average
DATE TIME Cl Peak flow  Low flow  tank level Read use Demand
PPM 31478 1000's gpm days - dae 103172019
10712019 Tue 181 89 31478 2 Prstation  meter no gpm read
1022019 Wed 125 85 31478 3 35 62043927 441794358
10322019 Thu 19.6 79 31478 4 35a 62472971 533911852
1042019 Fri 18:00 0.40 20.3 98 s 31547 69 958 0 30a 62123512
10/52019  Sat 266 133 31547 I 29 62156803 55268749
10/622019  Sun 292 104 31547 2 28a 62311246 24995103
10/7/2019  Mon 14.6 9.5 31547 3 28b 65118783 24984153
10/8/2019  Tue 13:00 0.50 14.9 9.5 31 31625 78 13.54 0 26 62156804 19977648
1092019  Wed 143 93 31625 1 20 62123514 22300924
HHENEHAE  Thu 230 9.2 31625 2 20 65118782 15252538
HEERERNE  Fni 15:00 0.50 227 9.9 28 31675 50 11.57 0 20d 69802383 86637076
HUBHRNNE St 213 128 31675 1 207 69802384 92803870
HEBHNEEE  Sun 289 10.5 31675 2 79433733 7393916
HHEANEAE  Mon 164 102 31675 3
HHAHANEE  Tue 14:20 0.50 13.8 9.6 24 31766 91 15.80 0
HEREERAN  Wed 159 9.7 31766 |
HERREENE  Thu 14.1 9.6 31766 2
HERUENEE  Fri 16:30 0.50 447 0.5 21 31830 64 14.81 0
HRERRNEY  Sat 443 337 31830 1
HABBBEEE  Sun 40,0 1.4 31830 2
HEEEREBE  Mon 10:30 0.40 17.8 10.0 16 31932 102 23.61 0
HAEHERAE  Tuc 15.7 102 31932 |
HEEHHEEE  Wed 14.5 9.6 31932 )
BEZEREEE  Thu 135 97 31932 3
HEAANARE  Fri 14:45 0.50 17.1 104 13 32006 74 12.85 0
HEEHEERR  Sm 20.7 96 32006 1
HEEARENE  Sun 19.7 93 32006 2
HANREHEE  Mon 139 920 32006 5
HANBEAEE  Tuc 13.6 93 32006 4
HARHOREE  Wed 10:45 0,50 13.0 9.0 815 32092 86 11,94 0
HEBRREEE  Thu 14.1 93 32092 0
614
44.655 7937 1000's of gallons
this month
| o )
EC
0EC 27 A

1
.
| owr




DATE

117122019
11722019
11732019
11/4/2019
11/5/2019
11/6/2019
11/72019
11/822019
1192019
1171022019
1171172019
11/1222019
11/13/2019
1171472019
11/152019
11/1672019
11/1772019
11/182019
11/19/2019
1172072019
1172172019
11222019
11232019
1172422019
112522019
112672019
1127/2019
112872019
112972019
11/3022019

08861

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sal
Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

TIME

16:15

11:00

14:30

12:00

11:30

11:10

11:30

13:45

Lady Creck monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.50

0.50

0.40

040

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

Peak Now

17.09
2599
3230
14.56
13.04
11.81
22.70
23.26
32.09
41.02
2737
12.32
20,01
16.44
19.86
25.04
28.67
11.20
1651
1347
11.76
21.76
2887
3128
1599
11.47
2174
2238
29.67
37.29

41.024

Low flow

9.66
10.92
10.53
9.38
9.30
9.10
9.50
920
11.98
1249
9217
8.75
835
811
8.09
12,67
9.31
830
813
8.21
§.17
8.52
9.60
8.52
1.06
6.30
6.57
7.84
11.97
1023

tank level

§ 48

v

35

33

30

MT/YR

Read

32092
32092
32151
32151
32196
32196
32196
32242
32242
32242
32242
32242
32242
32242
42
32391
32391
32391
32391
32am
32477
32477
32512
32512
32512
325719
3251
32579
32579
32648
32648
32648

use
1000's

59

45

46

149

86

35

67

Nov-19

Average
Demand

gpm
2049

15.63

10.65

14.93

15.51

11.98

1000's of gallons
this month

R i — I - N = I — o

=T R — R R —

o — O e t —

Pr station
35
350
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T
0y

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
19433733

date
gpm read

new meters
new meters

RECEIVEL
DEC 21 207

OWRD

12/2/2019

104816
520234

58348099
6404
3184

21766719

23734736

15271031

87338097

92999132

7528382



Lady Creek monthy operator report DCC‘19

MIT/YR
Average
DATE TIME Cl Peak flow  Low flow  bleach tank Read use Demand » g
PPM 32648 10005 gpm . oy
1212019 Sun 2728 739 32648 | Prsiation meterno  gpm 185822
1222019 Mon 16.13 697 32648 2 35 62045927 e
1232019 Tue 13:00 0.40 9.61 7.01 4 32719 7 16.44 0 350 62472971 K
12472019 Wed 11.58 6.94 32719 [ 300 62123512 -. i
12/52019  Thu 13:00 0.40 1032 173 21 32753 M 11.81 0 29 62156803 e
12/62019  Fn 20.89 7.16 32753 ! 28a 62311246 13493
12772019  Sat 1755 7.63 32753 2 28b 65118783 it
12/82019  Sun 2384 769 32753 3 2 62156804 gl
1292019  Mon 1230 0.40 13.49 751 19 32816 63 1094 0 200 62123514 TR
12102019 Tue 12.52 132 32816 | 20 65118782 i ee
12112019 Wed 1036 7.25 32816 2 204 69802383 Shi
121272019  Thu 13.50 7.22 32816 3 20T 69802384 pesli
12132019 Fri 11:00 0.40 19.12 731 16 32861 45 7.81 0 20Y 79433733
12/142019  Sat 2147 10.24 32861 ]
12/152019  Sun 21.76 728 32861 2
12/16/2019  Mon 11.79 752 32861 3
121772019 Tue 13.50 692 32861 4
1/182019  Wed  10.00 0.30 1293 7.08 14 32936 75 1042 0
12192019 Thu 1325 137 32936 1
12202019 Fri 18:00 0.40 1814 9.92 12 32974 38 13.19 0
12212019 Sat 2111 11.03 32974 1
122272019  Sun 25.79 1226 32974 2
12232019  Mon  11:00 0.40 3283 113 9 33037 63 14,58 0
12242019  Tuc 1849 7.69 33037 1
12252019  Wed 2183 8.09 33037 2
12262019  Thu 21.69 821 33037 3
127272019 Fri 13:00 0.50 2077 895 5 43 33125 88 15.28 0
12282019 Sat 38.54 12.20 33125 I
127292019  Sun 43.00 9.57 33128 2
12302019  Mon  16:00 0.50 2.1 9.10 42 33223 98 22.69 0
12312019 Tue 16:30 0.40 49,55 1239 40 33243 20 13.89 0
595 24966
49,55 6.923 1000s of gallons 8277

this month

RECEIVE!
e 21 201
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088€T

DATE

17172020
1122020
1/3/2020
11412020
1/5/2020
11672020
1/7/2020
1/8/2020
11922020
11072020
11172020
1/12/2020
171372020
17142020
1/1572020
11622020
17172020
/182020
1/19/2020
12202020
12112020
122272020
1232020
1/24/2020
1/25/2020
1262020
122772020
1282020
1/292020
1/30/2020
17312020

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn

TIME

17:45

7:20

14:00

14:00

10:45

13:00

12:30

17:45

19:15

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.50

0.50

0.40

040

0.40

0.50

0.40

0.40

0.40

Peak flow

27.7
232
258
239
183
11.8
10.5
10.6
203
26.3
427
422
10.0
10.1
103
104
21.5
43.6
40.5
325
10.7
14
136
38l
436
422
122
133
1.4
17.9
17.8

43.612

Low lNow

1.1
79
8.0
10.8
3.0
1.5
73
7.3
1.6
17.2
10.6

1)
1.5
1.6
1.6
1.9
10.5
133
8.5
78
18
19
83
21.3
8.7
8.1
79
8.1
81
8.4

133

tank level

37

35

32

MI/YR Jan-20

Average
Read use Demand

33243 1000's gpm
33243
33243
33311 68 944
33311
i3
33362 51 11.81
33362
33362
33362
33432 70 12.15
33432
33432
33516 84 19.44
33516
33516
33516
33562 46 7.99
33562
33562
33639 77 17.82
33639
33639
33639
33700 6l 10,59
33700
33700
33801 101 23.38
33801
33801
33801
33869 68 1181
626

o= S b o= S = N = —C & Lo

i b e T o= D - S

-
=

1000's of gallons
this month

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
20T
20y

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

date
read

RECEIVED
DEC %7 202

OWRD

1/30/2020

274362
1300083

65027425
28459
29909

25911779

27053268

15272009

88724438

93432820

7809762



DATE

2/1/2020
2/2/2020
21372020
2472020
252020
2/6/2020
272020
2/872020
2192020
21022020
2112020
2122020
2132020
21472020
2152020
21672020
2/1712020
/182020
2192020
27202020
2212020
22212020
22312020
212472020
2252020
27262020
21272020
272812020
21292020

Sut
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Fr

Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sm
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat

TIME

14:00

17:30

1345

11:00

18:00

16:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

040

040

Peak flow

22.84
2949
17.82
12.83
11.73
13.71
2158
30.36
3291
15.39
15.37
16.57
15.12
4010
45.11
50.30
40.64
15.36
1537
26.35
RINL
21.9
329
1517
14.12
16.52
15.68
344
33431

50.302

Low flow

9.65
9.69
9.85
9.38
9.16
9.17
13.61
13.58
12.51
11,22
10.94
10,94
10.82
11.81
28.22
2922
12.89
1141
10.96
118
11.56
1249
1231
11.60
11.60
11.60
11.93
11.96
13.256

9.159

Bleach tank

level

749

45

3o

25

[ ]
L]

MTIYR Feb-20

Averge
Read use Demand

33869 1000's Lgpm
33869

33869

33936 67 15.51
33936

33936

33936

34008 72 1
34008

34008

34008

34096 88 15.28
34096

34096

3152 56 12.96
3152

34152

152

34312 160 27.78
34312

34312

34362 50 11.57
34362

34362

34362

34466 104 18.06
34466

34466

34516 50 11.57
34516

z

C =0 N =0 Wik =0 N0 Wi e Ol =Wt em S Wieso N —-—O

647
1000's of gallons
this month

Pr station
35
35a
30a
o]
28a
28b
26
20e
20
20d
207

meler no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

Epm

date

EC “IWWVE

JEC

4

Y RAA

R

212812020

364850
1771550

69122600
38966
36150

28051699

28789606

15285277

BO457891

93739778

7973735



Lady Creek monthy operator report Mar-2 0

MT/YR
Average

DATE TIME Cl Peak flow Low flow  tank level Read use Demand

PPM 34516 1000 gpm 4 date 313172020
312020 Sun 37.7 84 34516 5 Prstation  meter no gpm read
3220200 Mon  12:00 0.40 12.2 8.0 17 34600 84 0 35 62045927 480247
332020 Tue 1.5 7.9 34600 | 350 62472971 2269218
3472020 Wed 10.5 7.9 34600 2 30a 62123512
3152020 Thu 25.0 8.0 34600 3 29 62156803 73246722
306020 Fri 24.9 7.9 34600 4 280 62311246 52775
372020 Sa 14:00 0.40 293 154 15 34679 79 0 28b 65118783 46688
3/822020  Sun 315 114 34679 [ 26 62156804 30958719
3972020  Mon 15:45 0.40 14.7 1.1 14 34728 49 0 20¢ 62123514 30897308
3/102020  Tue 186 119 34728 I 20 65118782 5085
112020 Wed 186 156 34728 2 20d 69802383 33864
3122020  Thu 231 14.4 34728 3 207 69802384 94211377
3132020 Fri 12:00 0.40 213 106 8 48 34820 92 0 20y 79433733 8160699
3142020 Sat 27.3 13.0 34820 1
31572020 Sun 330 13.1 34820 2
3162020 Mon  11:45 0.40 265 1.7 45 34890 70 0
3172020 Tue 157 86 34890 1
3/182020  Wed 16.0 8.5 34890 2
3/192020  Thu 17.1 89 34890 3
3202020 Fri 15:30 0.40 249 86 42 34964 74 0
312020 St 331 14.0 Jauod I
32272020 Sun 366 95 34964 2
32372020 Mon 9:45 0.40 27.1 99 38 35046 82 0
3/2472020  Tue 349 12.1 35046 I
3252020 Wed 359 129 35046 2
32672020  Thu 37.5 9.2 35046 3
32772020 Fri 12:00 0.40 334 99 33 35167 121 0
32872020  Sat 325 14.2 35167 I
37292020  Sun 348 136 35167 2
3/302020  Mon 13:00 040 19.0 10.4 26 35251 84 0
3312020 Tue 18.7 94 35251 1

735

2 37.738 7.884 1000s of gallons
(JL] this month
Sk RECEIVED
[ ]

DEC 27 2021
OWRD



Lady Creck monthy operator report A r_2 O

MT/YR
Average
DATE TIME Cl Peak flow  Low MNow tank level Read use Demand
PPM 35251 1000's gpm date 4282020
412020 Wed 16 9 35251 2 Prstation  meter no £pm read - 10
422020 Thu 19 9 35251 3 35 62045927 22;3;“
4132020  Fri 12:00 0.40 22 13 26 35327 76 13.19 0 358 62472971 >
4/472020  Sat 34 10 35327 | 300 62123512 :
4152020 Sun 28 13 35327 2 29 62156803 1ole
4/6/2020  Mon  12:00 0.40 20 10 23 35399 7 16.67 0 280 62311246 6712
472020 Tue 17 10 35399 I b 65118783 73484
4/82020 Wed 21 10 35399 2 26 62156804 32965739
492020  Thu 23 10 35399 3 We 62123514 32963684
4102020  Fri 1815 0.50 32 10 20 35490 91 15.80 0 20 65118782 26648
4112020 Sat 47 22 35490 | 200 69802383 107588
4/122020  Sun 42 12 35490 2 20T 69802384 9441911
4132020 Mon  10:30 0.40 25 10 14 35592 102 23.61 0 20Y 79433733 8347663
471472020  Tue 19 9 35592 |
4152020 Wed 22 10 35592 2
4162020  Thu 21 10 35592 3
4172020 Fri 12:00 0.40 29 10 10 35667 75 13.02 0
4/182020  Sat 37 13 35667 ;
4/1972020  Sun 43 14 35667 2
4202020 Mon 1015 0.40 25 12 6 49 35756 89 20.60 0
4212020  Tue 22 12 35756 |
42272020 Wed 19 12 35756 2
4232020 Thu 19 10 35756 3
42472020  Fri 1115 0.50 23 11 46 35847 9] 15.80 0
42572020  Sat 27 12 35847 I
4262020  Sun 30 12 35847 2
4272020 Mon 8§45 0.50 23 12 2 35916 69 1597 0
4/2872020 Tue 19 9 36 ]
47292020 Wed 18 9 3vle 2
47302020 Thu 22 10 35916 3
3svie 0
665
47.106 83564 1000 of gallons
this month

(ECEIVEL
JEC 21 207
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Lady Creek monthy operator report May -20

MT/YR

Average

DATE TIME Cl Peak flow  Low flow tank level Read use Demand
PPM 35916 10005 gpm date  §/3072020
$120 Fri 22,6 13.1 35916 4 P'rstation meter no gpm read
512120 Sat 12:15 0.50 325 129 17 36019 103 14.31 0 35 62045927 713803
5320 Sun 46.5 132 36019 | 35 62472971 3235826
5420 Mon 12:30 0.50 206 12,1 29 36083 64 2222 0 30a 62123512
5520 Tue 184 12.1 36083 1 29 62156803 82455714
5620 Wed 227 123 36083 2 28a 62311246 88303
5720  Thu 204 123 36083 3 28b 65118783 85671
5/8720 Fri 16:00 0.50 269 126 26 36183 100 17.36 0 26 62156804 36311373
5920 Sat 456 13.0 36183 1 20¢ 62123514 35184327
5$/10”0  Sun 380 13.1 36183 2 20 65118782 56009
S/1120  Mon 13:30 0.50 29.0 158 25 36276 93 21.53 0 20d 69802383 202736
51220  Tue 263 16.7 36276 1 20T 69802384 94733184
S/1320  Wed 262 16.6 36276 2 20y 79433733 8588144
S/1420  Thu 233 16.8 36276 3
5/1520 Fri 16:00 0.50 288 17.5 20 36394 18 2049 0
S/N6R0  Sat 415 159 36394 |
S/720  Sun 20.8 14 3639% 2
S/1820 Mon 16:00 0.50 16.7 9.4 15 36470 76 17.59 0
S/920 Tue 17.4 9.7 36470 1
52020 Wed 159 9.6 36470 2
52120  Thu 169 9.7 36470 3
52220  Fn 16:30 0.40 258 9.7 13 36545 75 13.02 0
2320 Sal 371 104 36545 I
824720  Sun 444 11.0 36345 2
$2520 Mon 15:25 0.50 364 108 8 36650 105 24.31 0
52620 Tue 23.1 101 36650 1
52720 Wied 19.8 9.7 16650 2
52820  Thu 219 9.8 36650 3
529120 Fri 9:15 0.60 262 98 5 48 36725 75 13.02 0
53020  Sat 316 99 36725 1
S/3120 Sun 475 1.7 36725 2
809
475 94 1000's of gallons
this month
RECEIVEL
DEC 27 207!

088¢€T

OWRD



Lady Creek monthy operator report Jun -20

MT/YR
Average
DATE TIME Cl Peak Now  Low flow tank level Read use Demand
PPM 36725 10005 gpm 3 Gato S/ 2929
6120  Mon 1400 050 444 26.1 45 36826 101 17.53 0 Prswtion meterno  gpm i A
6220  Tue 37.7 318 36826 | 35 62045927 ol
6/320 Wed 393 327 36826 2 35a 62472971
| 420  Thu 423 329 36826 3 0a 62123512 a8
| 6/520  Fri 12:00 0.50 57.0 363 38 37008 182 31.60 0 29 62156803 893
6/6720 Sat 63.6 372 37008 1 28a 62311246 1Q§7I0
&720  Sun 519 349 37008 2 Wb 65118783 99142
6820  Mon 406 109 37008 3 %6 62156804 36706456
6920  Tue 1545 0.50 16.6 97 27 216 208 36.11 0 ¢ 62123514 38963276
61020 Wed 19.4 93 3216 I 20 65118782 75286
61120  Thu 343 9.5 216 2 200 69802383 473750.7
61220  Fn 13:00 0.40 396 28.0 23 37290 74 17.13 0 20T 69802384 95389441
6/1320  Sat 163 285 37290 1 20y 79433733 8956165
1420  Sun 483 129 37290 2
61520  Mon 20 04 37290 3
61620  Tue 16:00 0.50 19.7 9.4 16 37425 135 2344 0 2019195
61720  Wed 321 9.7 37425 |
6/ 18720 Thu 155 98 37425 7
1920 i 14:40 0.50 478 108 13 37504 79 1829 0
62020 S 2.1 1.4 37504 |
62120  Sun 38,5 12,5 37504 2
62220  Mon 1920 0.40 244 19 8 49 37594 90 2083 0
62320  Tue 255 9.9 37594 |
62420  Wed 206 1.5 37594 2
62520  Thu 182 9.6 37594 3
62620  Fni 248 9.7 37594 4
627720 Sat 17:45 040 329 102 43 37706 112 15.56 0
672820 Sun 319 103 37706 |
62920 Mon 17:30 0.50 18.7 99 40 37762 56 1944 0
6/3020 Tue 15.9 8.7 37762 |
0
1037
63.626 8.674 1000's nfgnlluns
this month
{E{ > =G




088¢€1

DATE

11120

7220

2320

4120

715720

1/6/20

1120

71820

7920

710220
U120
71220
1320
714720
715720
716120
11720
71820
71920
72020
221120
w2220
/23120
124120
12520
126720
12120
1280
129120
7/30720
7731120

Wed
Thu
Fri
S
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sal
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

TIME

16:30

10:15

13:30

16:45

13:50

840

16:00

17:00

18:15

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

0.50

0.50

0.50

040

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.50

0.50

Peak fMow

15.9
212
46.8
473
544
359
19.5
17.3
213
304
36.6
39.1
273
268
25.0
25.1
303
40.5
434
322
314
3.0
319
32
409
444
372
27.0
27.1
27.0
312

54.368

Low Now

88

9.0

12.7
148
14.6
104
9.5

93

9.0

15.1

134
14.0
13.5
14.0
144
15.1

15.5
16.8
17.5
17.1
18.0
182
174
17.5
18.1
20.1
171
16.1
154
149
155

8.798

tank level

37

6 49

44

39

MT/YR

Read

37762
37762
37762
37842
37842
37842
37938
37938
37938
37938
38032
38032
38032
38127
38127
38127
38127
38215
38215
38215
38215
38341
38341
38341
38453
38453
38453
38586
38586
38580
JB586
38706

use
1000's

80

95

88

120
944

Jul-20

Average
Demand

gpm

6.17

222

16,32

21.99

1528

2188

30.79

2083

1000’s of gallons
this month

Sl = O = O N=CWhkhe=C Wik =CMN—C Wk —©Ch=C>C 0 - o

Pr station
35
350
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
207

meter no
62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

gpm

date  8/172020
read
867874.2
4635702.8

95916362
120657.3
116074.9

40728465

41379668

95627.5

538428
96045698
9188785

RECEIVED
DEC 27 2021

OWRD



DATE

8/1/2020

8272020

8/3/2020

8472020

8/5/2020

8/6/2020

8/7/2020

8/872020

8/9/2020

8102020
8/1122020
8/1222020
8/13/2020
8/1472020
81522020
81622020
&/1722020
&/1872020
8/192020
87202020
8212020
82272020
82372020
8242020
82512020
8262020
82722020
8282020
872922020
8/302020
8/3122020

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

Fri
Sat
Sun

Tue
Wed
Thu
In
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Mon

TIME

17:45

11:00

18:15

9:00

1400
12:30

10:30

11:45

18:15

Lady Creek monthy operator report

cl
PPM

0.40

0.40

040

0.30

0.40
0.40

0.50

Peak Now

403
55.1

374
316
382
29.1

371

46.7
515
320
37.5
468
419
41.7
518
353
521
50.6
568
558
524
309
347
259
27.1
20.0
20.7
241
398
332
26,4

56.771

Low flow

172
19.1
189
194
194
194
208
215
234
28
237
248
257
246
263
290
293
50
405
422
108
8.9
103
9.1
84
83
83
86
92
98
9.7

8318

tank level

O 48

21

MT/YR

Read

38706
38706
38706
38817
38817
J8817
38817
JRORS
JBUBS
J8O8S
38985
39126
39126
39120
39232
39232
39232
39232
3u232
39232
39232
U628
39663
39663
39706
39706
39706
39706
39706
Josii
39811
g8

use¢
1000

168

141

396
35

03

105

71
1176

Aug-20

Average
Demand
gpm

1542

29.17

24.48

24.54

39.29
24.31

14.93

14.58

24.65

1000's of gallons
this month

C= 0 & WwN=C—=—CCCWLbinhe=CN=C Wkhe=—Ctwih—=0 &t

Pr station
35
350
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
201
207

meter no
62043927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
73573467
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

date
read

]. :\E[_“‘i AV =

JEC 41 207

WRLU

9/172020

960284.1
55221959

4440313
144061.1
136367.2
786509
60001 8
100941
609068.1
96423994
9353123



DATE

9172020
97272020
9732020
91472020
9/5/2020
9/6/2020
9/72020
/872020
992020
9102020
97112020
9/122020
/132020
9142020
9152020
9162020
91772020
S/18°2020
91922020
92012020
9212020
9222020
92372020
92472020
92572020
9262020
97272020
92812020
9292020
9/302020

088€T

Wed
Thu
Fn
Sat
Sun

TIME

12:30

14:15

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl
PPM

040

0.60

0.50

0.50

Peak flow

16.9
17.1
218
303
317
509
481
202
262
94

141
15.5
101
10.5
132
193
144
15.3
17.3
17.1
M4
43
408
370
380
36.0

50942

Low Now

86
9.6
37
9.5
1.0
11.0
87
87
88
-25.0

89
91
9.1
95
98
10.0
10.6
104
12,6
129
132
323
204
29.5
299
295

-24 985

tank level

power oult

gen ol

power on late
8 48

R}

42

37

MT/YR

Read

JO882
JUE82
39882
39882
39944
RLUER]
39944
39944
39944
39944
39944
39944
39944
39944
39944
40129
40129
40129
40215
40215
40215
40265
40265
40265
40265
40265
40390
40390
40390
40390
40570

use
1000's

62

185

86

50

688

Sep-20

Average
Demand

gpm

10.76

11.68

1991

11.57

17.36

31.25

1000°s of gallons
this monih

—:t..ou-:&uu-cr..r—cw--c‘é‘q:aewza'a&wu—cuw—g
w

P'r station
35
33a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
207
20y

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

gpm

date
read

10/1/2020

1116191
5948696

8291325
156499 4
143400
230906.4
189274.7
103719.5
669097.6
96658431
9474215

RECEIVED
DEC %1 2021

OWRD



DATE

10/172020
102272020
107372020
104422020
10/5/2020
10/6/2020
10/7/2020
10/822020
10972020
HANRRARY
HARRBARE
EANRRRY
]
EECEEEES]
ELEEEE
HANRBHH
HhuRARER
ARBRAARS
HUHUBARH
HERRBHRE
LLLELEER
HERNUERY
EEEEEE
L
HAREREH
AARRRERR
HARRERES
BHHBERRH
LR
LELEETEE]
EELEEELE

Thu
Fri
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Tue
Wed
Thu

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Sat
Sun
Mon
Toe
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

TIME

12:30

13:25

12:55

11:45

12:30

12:00

1515

16:30

Lady Creek monthy operator report

Cl Peak flow  Low flow
PPM
335 124
0.30 269 111
320 133
336 11,2
215 12,6
0.40 29.8 12,0
19.0 122
25.8 10.8
0.50 223 109
40.6 129
21.6 122
0.50 27.7
30.7 233
27.8 12.6
240 121
0,40 254 12.3
1.7 118
295 10.6
0.40 17.0 9.7
142 89
21.7 87
273 87
0.40 208 92
27.8 129
311 11.1
0.40 235 10.5
221 11.5
20.8 10.6
16.8 10.7
0.50 27.6 11.0
286 103
40.634 8.684

tank level

26

21

46

43

40

36

MI/YR

Read

40570
40570
40618
40018
40618
40018
40727
40727
40727
40793
40793
40793
40864
40864
40864
40864
40990
40990
40990
41059
41059
41059
41059
41130
41130
41130
41199
41199
41199
41199
41285
41285

use

1000's

48

71

126

69

69

Oct-20

Average
Demand

gpm

5.56

18.92

15.28

16.44

2]1.88

1233

1597

14.93

1000's of gallons
this month

days

:Cuu—:‘,la-—curu—cH—curq—-cm—cw—-eum—c'm

Pr station
35
35a
30a
29
28a
28b
26
20¢
20
20d
207
20y

meter no

62045927
62472971
62123512
62156803
62311246
65118783
62156804
62123514
65118782
69802383
69802384
79433733

date /172020

gpm read
11834665
6501289.3
13653070
172825
152257
469728.8
394898.7
105000.5
749564.5
97203032
9677066
105000.5
749564.5
394898.7
469728 .8
172824.5
152256.9
1183466.5
6501289 3
EECEIVE!
JEC 41 207



Lady Creek monthy operator report Nov-20

MT/YR
.f'\\"t.‘ﬂlgl:
DATE TIME Cl Peak flow  Low Now  tank level Read use Demand
PPM 41285 1000's gpm date 12/1/2020
11/12020  Sun 2953 11.92 41285 I Pr station  meter no gpm read
11272020 Mon  14:00 0.50 2525 14.44 32 41356 71 24.65 0 35 62045927 1237471 4
1132020 Tue 26.68 12.57 41356 I 35a 62472971 7022549.1
1142020 Wed 15.61 12.17 41356 2 30a 62123512
1152020  Thu 18.14 12.02 41356 3 29 62156803 18349626
11/6R2020  Fri 16:45 0.40 39.08 12.80 28 41448 92 15.97 0 28a 62311246 186515.7
11722020 Sat 34,14 17,34 41448 | 28b 65118783 164445.1
11/82020  Sun 35.83 15.87 41448 2 26 62156804 705071.8
1102020  Mon 11:45 0.60 30,05 13 48 24 41539 9] 21.06 0 20¢ 62123514 586077.1
17102020 Tue 29,18 13.09 41539 | 20 65118782 114839
/1172020 Wed 24.76 13.66 41539 2 04 69802383 £40294 3
11122020 Thu 2441 14.10 41539 3 20T 69802384 97403921
11/13/2020 Fni 14:00 0.50 23.39 1248 18 41637 98 17.01 0 20y 79433733 9808608
11142020 Sat 3045 9.89 41637 I
11/152020  Sun 2437 10.43 41637 2
/162020 Mon 1645 040 17.02 9.54 15 41695 58 13.43 0
72020 Tue 12.24 938 41698 1
11/1872020 Wed 2200 922 41695 2
11192020 Thu 17.33 9.04 41695 3
112072020 Fri 15:15 0.50 22.10 9.76 12 41762 67 11.63 0
11212020 Sat 33.16 1121 11762 |
11222020  Sun 3246 15.06 41762 2
1123/2020 Mon 10.00 0.50 17.88 10.41 6 48 41841 79 18.29 0
11242020 Tue 2190 873 41841 I
11252020 Wed 25.13 9.03 41841 2 7050718
112672020 Thu 20.73 028 41841 3 186515.7
11272020  Fri 15:00 0.40 30.37 10.29 42 41930 89 15.45 0 164445 1
11282020  Sat 37.89 10,87 41930 | 12374714
11292020 Sun JR68 9.68 41930 2
113072020 Mon 13:15 0.60 16.55 863 35 42012 82 18,98 0
42012 |
727
1000's of gallons
39.075 8626 this month
RECEIVED

088€T

DEC 27 2021

QWRD



Lady Creek monthy operator report Dec-20

MT/YR
Average
DATE TIME Cl Peak flow  Low flow  bleach tank Read use Demand S
PPM 42012 1000 gpm da;: e
12/12020  Tue 1678 9.68 2012 | Prsation meierno  gpM i 1287605.7
1222020  Wed 2152 9.03 42012 2 35 62045927 ol
12/32020  Thu 23,85 13.33 42012 3 Isa 6247297 ol
12442020  Fri 10:30 0.40 14589 12.69 24 42089 77 13.37 0 0a 62123512 s
12/52020  Sat 4267 14.97 42089 | 29 62156803 e
12/6/2020  Sun 28.57 10,22 42089 2 28a 62311246 ”61'64‘,
12772020 Mon  10:45 040 17.62 9.96 21 42174 85 19.68 0 28b 65118783 o
12/82020 Tue 16.26 9.76 42174 | 2 62156804 s
1292020 Wed 19.31 943 42174 2 We 62123514 5,
12102020  Thu 14.44 9.68 2174 3 20 65118782 113 il
12112020 Fni 11:00 050 20,60 10.14 17 42248 74 12.85 0 204 69802383 956492.2
12122020 Sat 33.07 10.30 42248 i 0T 69802384 9777447
12132020 Sun 3152 12,63 42248 2 207 79433733 9984336
12/142020  Mon 17.00 948 42248 3
12/152020  Tue  12:30 0.50 3141 10.66 12 42333 85 14.76 0
127162020  Wed 2051 12.35 42333 1
12/172020  Thu 19.62 10.95 42333 2
12/182020  Fri 13:15 040 2582 10.88 9 42410 n 17.82 0
12/192020  Sat 2457 993 42410 1
12202020 Sun 2749 10.14 42410 2
12212020  Mon 22,60 9.32 42410 3
12222020  Tue 920 0.40 2032 9,55 5 48 42491 81 14.06 0
12232020 Wed 28,68 9.84 42491 |
1222472020 Thu 21.26 9.34 42491 2
12252020 Fri 2644 9.65 42491 3
12262020 St 14:45 0.40 4024 10.79 4 42628 137 2378 0
12272020  Sun 3771 11.95 12628 1
12282020 Mon 4092 11.92 42628 )
127202020 Tue 4075 12.13 12628 3
12302020 Wed  13:30 0.50 43.15 18.88 37 42766 138 2396 0
12312020  Thu 42,06 118 42766 I
754
45.891 9.025 1000's of gallons

this month

RECEIVED
JEC 47 2021
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Water Use - Lady Creek Water System (Certificate 89509)

Total Water

JEC 27 2020

OWRD

Used
Water Year (Acre-Feet)

2021 2.19 223 231 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.74

2020 1.88 1.71 1.83 1.92 1.99 2.26 2.04 2.48 3.18 2.90 3.61 2.11 27.90
2019 1.47 1.72 1.76 2.42 1.62 2.37 2.44 2.44 2.14 2.76 2415 1.66 24,93 =)
2018 1.51 1.54 1.95 1.99 2.03 2/6TNED'37 2.14 2.64 3.21 3.22 3.22 2842 |
2017 2115 2.05 3.53 3.06 1.58 1.76 1.71 2.18 2.17 2,93 2.63 2.34 28.09 oy
2016 1.58 2.30 3.02 3.73 2,38 2.08 1.94 1.92 2.26 2.18 2.94 2.69 29.03 en
i

RECEIVED



RECEIVED

DEC 27 202
Supplemental Form D ‘
OWRD
Water 3 el 3 ME Oregon Water Resources Department
Right Transfers Within the Boundaries o 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
of or Served by an Irrigation District or other Stierm, Oregen 371158

&:ﬂ 503-986-0900

Water Su pplier (ASSOCiation, Ditch CoY etc.) WATER RESOURCES  www.oregon.gov/OWRD
[For transfers submitted under OAR Chapter 690 Division 380] DEPARTMENT

The Dfapartment requires non-district applicants to communicate with districts/water suppliers during the
planning and preparation of transfer applications involving water rights having a point of diversion or
appropriation (POD/POA) or place of use (POU) served by or located within the boundaries of an irrigation

district, or other type of water supplier to which assessments are paid. In some cases consent will be
required from the district or water supplier.

This form must be included with any transfer application that involves rights served by or located within the
boundaries of a district or other type of water supplier.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

NAME PHONE (HM)
USDA FOREST SERVICE; ATTN: META LOFTSGAARDEN
PHONE (WK) CELL FAX
503-310-7953
ADDRESS

16400 CHamPION WAY
cITy STATE zIP E-MAIL**

SANDY OR 97055 META.LOFTSGAARDEN @ USDA.GOV

2. DISTRICT or WATER SUPPLIER INFORMATION

DISTRICT/WATER SUPPLIER NAME PHONE (HM)
LADY CREEK WATER SYSTEM
PHONE (WK) CELL FAX
503-310-9262
ADDRESS

PO Box 206
aTy STATE bl E-MAIL*"

WELCHES OR 97067 OFFICE @ LADYCREEK.ORG

** By providing an e-mail address, the applicant and/or the district/water supplier consents to receive all correspondence
from the Department electronically. Copies of final order documents will also be mailed.

3. WATER RIGHTS ISSUED IN THE NAME OF, or LOCATED WITHIN, or SERVED BY AN IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
OTHER DISTRICT, OR WATER SUPPLIER

a. List the water right(s) involved in this transfer:

Application / Permit / Previous Certificate Is the water right in the name of a
Decree Transfer district, water supplier, or BOR*?

18 G-13132 G-11788 89509 Yes [
2} - vEs [
3 _ YES [ ]

Attach additional pages for additional water rights if necessary. *Bureau of Reclamation

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier Page 1 of 3 Last Revised 11-2019



b. Determine a district’s/water supplier’s connection to your points of diversion (POD) or appropriation
(POA) and places of use (POU). [You may need to consult with your district/water supplier.)

CURRENT ASSOCIATIONS Please answer the following “yes” or “no” questions:

YESX] NO[_] One ormore of the current POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are served by a
district/water supplier or rely on BOR water.

YES E] NO E All or a portion of the current POU involved in this proposed transfer receives water
for either primary or supplemental irrigation from the district/water supplier; i.e.,
the POU is currently layered with a district or BOR water supplied water right(s).

PROPOSED ASSOCIATIONS Please answer the following “yes” or “no” questions:

YES NO D One or more of the proposed POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are currently

served or will be served by a district/water supplier if the transfer is approved, or
rely on BOR water.

YES D NO All or a portion of the proposed POU involved in this proposed transfer currently
receives or will receive either primary or supplemental irrigation from the

district/water supplier; i.e., the POU will be layered with a district/water supplier or
BOR water supplied water right(s).

COMMENTS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION The permit is held by the USDA Forest Service; but the water
system is owned and operated by Lady Creek Water System for Quasi-Municipal use.

4. APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE

(1) 1 certify that | have notified the district/water supplier about the proposed water right transfer
application by [check one]:

[[] email, [[] phone, [_] postal mail, ] in person, or [_] other (please specify)

(2) I certify that to the best of my knowledge the information contained in this Supplemental Form D is
true and accurate.

igitally signed by Meta Loftsgaard
Meta Loftsgaarden Dotk 2021 1220 155321 00

Applicant Signature Name (print) Date

5. (WHEN REQUIRED) DISTRICT or WATER SUPPLIER CONSENT TO THE PROPOSED WATER RIGHT TRANSFER
District Manager or Water Supplier consent is required if any box on this form is marked “YES.”

The district/water supplier certifies the following:

(1) The district/water supplier has reviewed the applicant’s proposed water right transfer application and
maps; and

(2) The district/water supplier consents to the proposed water right transfer application.

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier Page 2 of 3 Last Revised 11-2019



B

Water Solutions, Inc.

RECEIVED

December 22, 2020 DEC 27 202

Oregon Water Resources Department

Attn: Kelly Starnes OWRD
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301

Subject: Transfer Application for Certificate 89509 in the name of the USDA Forest Service

Dear Mr, Starnes,

The USDA Forest Service (USFS) is the holder of water right Certificate 89509, which authorizes the use of 0.1 cfs
for Quasi-Municipal use. The current authorized points of appropriation (three wells) are owned and used by Lady

Creek Water System (Lady Creek) to supply water to cabins within the Mount Hood National Forest, under a
Special Use Permit with the USFS.

On behalf of the USFS, we are filing the enclosed transfer application for Certificate 89509, which proposes to
add three points of appropriation. Please note, in order to provide Lady Creek with flexibility and efficiency under

the USFS Special Use Permit, three new locations have been proposed. Only those locations developed will be
included in the final Claim of Beneficial Use.

Certificate 89509 includes the language “water shall only be appropriated from between 168 and 177 below the
land surface.” After a review of the groundwater review for this water right, and discussions with the Department
(Justin Iverson and Lisa Jaramillo), it is apparent that the intent of this condition was that wells be cased and
sealed to a depth ranging from 168 to 177 feet (corresponding to the top of bedrock), and produce water from
the bedrock aquifer rather than the overlying alluvial deposits. The proposed wells included in this transfer
application will be cased and sealed into the bedrock, and will meet current well construction standards.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at RCook@gsiws.com with questions about the enclosed Transfer
application.

Respectfully submitted,
f ‘%/CJUZC )

Robyn Cook, RG, CWRE
GS| Water Solutions, Inc.

Cc: Nathan Fletcher - USDA Forest Service
Mark Allred - Lady Creek Water System

Enclosures:
Water Right Transfer Application
Check in the amount of $2,660

GSI Water Solutions, Inc. 55 SW Yamhill St., Suite 300, Portland, OR, 97204 WWwW.gsiws.com




Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist

Check the_iCertificate(s) in WRIS Transfer # T-
Checked by- Cr Type of Ch Sttt Supplemental POU POD APOD
Date- 11| 914 Py P d ange(s) to Primary
roposea:
Fee Received: i " mp the P od Changis Surface to
m 2,60 .00 Gov Action | Groynd USE POA Cﬂ,
Calculated Fee: How many rights to be Transferred?
B 2, po.00 Certificate #
Additional Observations: g7se9

If OK and complete, check box to the left; if NOT, fill in.

D 1. Is applicant information complete? Have all applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?

If no, what is missing? Whose signature is missing? Di?;'l'kﬂ S.??,q‘ue. (mﬁ no "1#&

[:I 2. Does applicant indicate the place of use is in or near an irrigation district? Is a Form D include

.

9.

dy&wa.
Name of the district:

Part 5 of application, has the applicant(s) completed the entire page and does the information match
the description of the explanation of the reasons for transfer on Part 4 of the application?

If no, you may need to contact the applicant or agent?

. Is there only one (1) water right included in this transfer application?

If no, are the criteria of OAR 690-380-3220 for more than one WR met? Yes or No
If no, then the transfer application CANNOT be accepted. See attached “3220" Decision Tree Flowchart.

. For multiple certificates do each of the certificates listed on Application Page 1 have their own

separate completed Part 5 tables 1 & 27
If no, which certificate(s) are missing a separate Part 5 tables 1 & 2?

. |s the map prepared and signed by a CWRE? Does the map meet requirements?

If no, what is missing? . Map waiver included? [ Yes []No

. If a change in point of appropriation (POA), have the well logs been included?)gﬂm.

Supplemental Form U? N/A.

. If a change in place of use ifou) within Umatilla County, have the applicant(s) provided a

If all boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), ACCEPT the application.
Put this application intake completeness check sheet in the transfer folder.

OR: |:| If all boxes to the left are NOT checked, then this application is deficient and CANNOT be accepted.

It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the “staff” section at the bottom of
Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

Actions taken: ML‘Q Date: 1 Zf'/u

Revised 7/14/2021




Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist

PERMANENT T

e e R

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water.ri.gin f&r u_p.t‘onl.cfs)_- _

$1,360

Types of change proposed:
[] place of Use
[] character of use
[] Point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked = (2a)

Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = (2b) If only one change, this will be 0.
Multiply line2b by $1,090andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

Number of water rights included in transfer (33)

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (3b) if only one water right this will be 0
Multiply line3bbyS610andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

Do you propose to add or change a well, change from a surface water POD to a
well, or Substitute a Suppl GW right for a Primary SW right?

DNO:enterO»nnnn» PR R REND NN AN N NN RN NN DD
D Yes = $480 (4a)

If YES: enter the number of wells being proposed: (4b)

Subtract 1 from the number in line 4b = (4¢c) If only one well this will be 0.

Multiply line 4c by $410 = (4d)

Add lines4aandd4dandenter » » » » » » D » N N NN NN N N » »

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
DNo:enterOQniineS» PORDID DD D DD DN RN DRI D NP
D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see

example below*): (5a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)
IfSbisOorless,enterOonlineS» » » » » » » » » »» R R H»» » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5¢c) and

multiply 5¢ by $350, then enteronline5S » » » » » » » » » » » » »

un

o

Add entries on lines 1 through 5above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:

(=)}

~J

Is this transfer:
|:] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
|:] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enteron line7 » » »
If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

Subtract line 7 fromline6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee:

Revised 7/14/2021
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